














0, LI COL HIGH

~I

L- '" . L. l \ I J .

0, L,n-(.cln

~ -- - -i--­
- e --
-f

<jl(" . ' :< ./It 0,1<.. 1', r I. ,,,,,, V\I~.I(\ 1 ~ "thl' \'

~.I , , ( ,' '•• ,. ,(\ '\(., ....~. / ,t h,,;f, ~. Ic..~ ", ( .<,t l.t.

~.

th ::t ':)(.(.(. an'c.j~1 \I ~ :<''' y'\I"~ .llL~rJ ~ '.1 ·l n~ Ih~<;t I) ,lt~ ~.~ t iL ,~ ..)•.:> ..., Ie
'i r."" H<i.r-

g~g'

"'-""" -he.Old .......f< ';, t ("t. 'IJ I h)' ,'T\4 m-e - r; (t c:.,

, ICI L,,'\ ( ...In, dCc.Or ~,.­

,j leI 1:,11' '-c1(', ale (i( L.., k"

-------_.__._---........~

L,r, ·"il i. d~ (.(·

l ,1 " , .. In .. t\' (., -

ch",;>q (; 1/ '.1 ·, - I" nq ~r"."(lt~ (.:.- Thd \.",11,> c·.. ,' h~c,rt:; V'f1I I, ~"'I..,,!>~,L, · ~le.tI ·~I"'l ".I , C. " ,; ('i ~ ..., . IU I: .l/ I.lhc r+
1·1() .Si4r~·c.\. :I<.I\.h'j v~Jb/l.b, 9h~ ~b J I~,,~ '"c tr,;rt. Lik~ t.1·<'- '., . ,,1 c\ r~,.,o~ c\- t,,, .(~ h "!J 1'''''\ I.t

trc ,'r) thy

-
.- -

- - --
, ~ --

w ely ~ 0,

4



I MEMORIAM

ADMINISTRATION
and FACULTY

STUDENTS

ACTIVITIES

QUEE S

SPORTS

6&7

9

21

79

118

128

5



6

IN MEMORIAM

William H. Johnson, March 1965
A teacher of Spanish and English



IN MEMORIAM

O'willa Swink, October, 1965
A member of the class of '66

7







10

Greetings to the class of 1966. It is with pleasure that I have the honor of certifying you;
indicating that you have completed the prescribed high school course of study of the Kansas
Ctty, Missouri School District after four years of study.

Most of you I have had the unique privilege of knowing in the seventh grade at Lincoln Junior
High School and have observed your development to this point.

You have completed one phase of your education and for most of you, more hard work and
training lie ahead if you are to achieve complete living in the world ahead. More doors of
opportunity are now opened to you than to any other graduating class in history. 0 longer is
color a barrier in preventing you from becoming what you want to be.

I hope that the years you have spent in Lincoln High School have prepared you for the com­
petitive society which you must face with dignity and courage.

I hope that by thumbing through these pages, in the years ahead, that the "Golden Days" of your
high school experience will be recalled vividly and that they will stand out as the best days of
your youth.

May the richest blessing of Almighty God be yours as you journey into an unknown future.

Sincerely yours'.

Harry 1. Harwell
Principal



Charles B. West

Vice Principal

Counselors

Richard Mayfield, tenth and tw elfth
grade counse lor

Lu cile Sheperd. ninth and eleventh
grade counselor

11



Chester R. Anderson
Drafting

FACULTY

Anita L. Brigg
Homemaking

Antronette E. Brown
English-Newswriting
Sponsor Callotype
Chr. Sophomore Class

Percy Caruthers
Biology
Director of Athletics

Naomi R. Cherot
English
Sponsor Y-Teens

Desmond U. Daniels
Vocal Music

Lillie B. Darden
Typewriting

12

Andrew W. Darton, Jr.
Chemistry - Physics
Audio - Visual Coordinator



Charles M. Dwight
English
Spec1a.1 Education

FACULTY

Jocelyn Flemmlngs
Spanish

Lucy J. Foy
Mathematics
Special Education

Issac Gardner
Mathematics
School Treasurer

Fosteen Harrlford
Special Education

Nancy R. Henry
Physical Education
Sponsor Cheerleaders

Neal F. Herrlford
English

Glee J. Hopkins
Homemaking
Foods
Chr. Junior Class

13



FACULTY

Norman Q. Hubbard
Math ematics

Sgt. Samuel Johnson
ROTC

Sidney Loveless
English

Mable H. Lynk
Homemaking-Clothing
Sponsor FHA

Lenel Mason
Physical Education

Evelyn R. Moore
English

Mable E. Moore
English-Civics

14

W1ll1am Myles
Civics
Head Football Coach



FACULTY

Byron D. Newcomb
Driver Education
Sponsor Red Cross

Eryne M. Parker
Mathematics

Mildred F. Pennington
Speech
Dramatics

Leonard Pryor
Art
cnr, Senior Class

Alberta B. Perry
Art

Luke H. Ponder
Biology
Family Relations
Sponsor Student Council

Fannie M. Simmons
ShorUlllIld-Typing
Sponsor National Honor S0­
ciety

W1ll1am Rowan
General Science
Head Basketball Coach

15



Ella V. Smith
Physical Education

FACULTY

William E. Stroud
Social Studies - Photog-
raphy .
School Photographer

Grace T. Swinton
French - English
Sponsor Yearbook

Richard R. Tillman
COE Coordinator

Edmund D. Washington
History

Rosetta N. Webb
Mathematics
Chr, Freshman Class

Edward c.. West
Electricity

16

Calvin Whitmore
Instrumental Music



Bernice Wright
Special Education

FACULTY

Ruby A. Hughes
Secretary

Sadie M. Lewis
Attendance Secretary

Claudia H. Lyons
Registrar

Helen M. Middlebrooks
Secretary

NOT SHOWN
Terry Brown
Social Science

George L. Buckner
Industrial Arts

Florastine Cadney
Vocal Music

Evelyn Clark
Accompanist

Sgt. Victor E. Flagg
ROTC

Bettie Foster
Accompanist

Evelyn Mayfield
Social Science

Christine Northern
Nurse

Trevice Paige
Human Science

17



A Happy

Birthday

and Happy

Retirement

Far

Miss Cherat

18

Miss Cherot cuts her cak e and announces plans for r etirem ent in Jun e
endi ng 41 years o f dedicated t eaching.



Faculty women surround the honoree.

19







22

LEADING SIX

Identification: L. to R. and order of scholastic rank Glenda Gregg (4); Gloria
young (6); Andrea Williams (5); Alma Tucker (3); Beverly Warrick (2); Nevada
Harris (1)



CLASS OF '66

j I

/ I; I \

I

If

Chrtstella Lee Barnes
Y-Teens, FTA, FHA, Junior Achi evement, Student
Council, Chorus, Red Cross, Pep Club, Glee ciue,
NCCJ.
Ambition: To be an Elementary Teacher
Hobbies: Playing Piano, Hockey

BUly R. Brewer
Ambition: To be a barber
Hobby: Coin CollectingdII/

Donald Eugene Allen
Student Council, Chicago Tribune Award, Battalion
Commander '66 .
Ambiti on: To be a counselor
Hobbies: Bowling, Swimming

Ralph Lincoln Ander son

Charles M. Brown
Hobbies: Sports, Art I

I

(

Kathleen Gertrude Brown
Pep ciue, Y-Teens, Glee Club, Perfect Attendance­
1 yr.
Ambition: To be a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Skating, cooking

Bobbie James Burch
Pep Club
Ambition: To be a nurse
Hobby: Cooking

I

/

Linda Jo Bronson
FTA, FHA, Junior Achievement, Commander Major­
ettes, Orchesis Club, Student Council, Homemaking
awards '63-'65, Typing, Shorthand Awards, Majorette
Awar d.
Ambition: To be a teacher
Hobbies: Dancing, cooking

23



CLASS OF '66

Erma Jean Cage
FHA, Pep Club, Student Council, Y.Teens, Perfect
Attendance 2-yrs.
Ambition: To be a Practical Nurse
Hobbies: Sewing, Singing

Fonda Ann Caple
Student Council, All City Safety Council, Y-Teens,
FTA, Junior Achievement, Hanley Award, Attended
National Y-Teen Conference, Band-Orchestra Letter.
Ambition: To be a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Playing the flute and listening to Jazz

Theodore Russell Byers
Lettermen's Club, Red Cross, Student Council, FTA,
Chorus, NCCJ.
Ambition: To be a dentist
Hobbies: Skating, Sports

Gerry Edward Burch
Ambition: To be a business man

J J
/

Mae Helen Catron
FTA, FBLA, Pep Club, Y-teen, Chorus, Perfect
Attendance-l yr.

Orera Ladean Causey
Chorus
Ambition: To be a Cosmetologist
Hobbies: Dancing, cooking

Brenda Ann Chatman
Ambition: To be a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Reading, dancing

Lee Curtis Christmas
Art ciu»
Ambition: To be an engineering techniclan

24



CLASS OF '66

Howard Anthony Clark
Band, Chorus, Football, Basketball, Tennis, Honorable
Mention All City Football.
Ambiti on: To be a coach
Hobby: Sports

Regina Clay
Red Cross, Student Council, Junior Achievement, FHA.
Ambiti on: To succeed

Joyce Ann Couts
y-teen, FTA, FHA, Chorus, Shorthand Award.
Ambition: To be a legal secretary
Hobby: Cooking

Charlotte Kay Cotton
FTA, Chorus, Student council, Junior Achievement,
Red Cross, y-teen, Pep Club, Perfect Attendance­
1 yr.
Ambition: To be an LB. M. operator
Hobbies: Collecting coins and butterflies

/

Bertha Mae Davis

Robert Ernest Davis
Student Council, Basketball, Football.
Ambition: To be a policeman
Hobbies: Skating, fishing

/

,I

/
( /

l
f

/

I

Russell Davis

Ruby Lee Dawson
Chorus, Junior Achievement.
Amibition: To succeed
Hobby: Reading

25



/

CLASS OF '66

Joyce Ann Dodd
y~teen, FHA, Chorus, Pep Club, Red Cross.
Ambition: To be a teacher
Hobbies: Swimming, cooking

David Joseph Duncan
Varsity Football, band, 2 year letterman.
Ambition: To major in physical education
Hobbies: Sports, jazz

/

Robert Lee Dupriest
Perfect attendance-I yr.
Ambition: To be a draftsman
Hobby: Playing the iUitar

Shirly Jean Edmond
Ambition: To be a cosmetologist
Hobbies: Dancing, hair styling

I
/

I )

Rose Lee Elder
FTA, FHA, Majorette, Student Council, Red Cross,
Math Club, FBLA, Attendant to Homecoming Queen
'6~'64, Majorette Award, Attendant ROTC Queen
'65-'66.
Ambition: To be an Elementary teacher
Hobbies: Reading, sewing

James Allen Fisher

26

W1ll1e James Fisher
Band Award-3 yrs., Orchestra Award.
Ambition: To join the Air Force

Willle James Franklin
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Basketball, baseball

/J

I J

I

/



CLASS OF '66

Richard Franks
Football, Lettermen's Club.
Ambition: To be a professional football player
Hobbies: Football, swimming

Ronald Franks
Swimming, Varsity football, basketball.
Ambition: Stay associated with sports
Hobby: Sports

I

J

I
I

/

Vert Gibson
News Writing Staff.
Ambition: To be a welder
Hobbies: Playing pool, racing sports ears

Janice LaVonne Graves
Majorette, NCCJ, Junior Achievement, Pep Club, FT A,
FBLA, Red Cross, Spanish Club, Typing Award.
Ambition: To be an executive secretary
Hobbies: Dancing, sewing

Theresa Cheryl Gray
JWl10r Achievement-3 yrs., T-Teens, Pep Club, FBLA,
FHA, FTA, Yearbook Staff, orchestra-a yrs.,
Dramatics-2 yrs., Perfect Attendance-2 yrs., Short­
hand Award, Orchestra Letter.
Ambition: To be a Home Economist
Hobbies: Sewing, cooking

Sharron Yvonne Gray
FHA, Chorus, FTA, Pep ciue, Y-Teens, Glee Club.
Ambition: To be a singer
Hobbies: Eating, dancing

-

J

\

Mildred Green
Ambition: To be a nurse
Hobbies: Reading, singing

Patricia Ann Greenwood
Ambition: To be a teacher
Hobbies: Dancing, playing' records

27



CLASS OF '66
Glenda Susan Gregg
100 Girls, NCCJ, y-teens, Student Counc1l, Red Cross,
FTA, Math Club, Vice-President-Junior and Senior
Class, National Honor Society, Typing award, Intra­
mural award, Semi-Flnallst National Negro Scholar­
ship Fund, Excellent Rating in Music Award..
Ambition: To be a Doctor
Hobbies: Swimming, playing plano

Bertha Lee Gr1f!1n
Student Council, Junior Achievement.
Ambition: To be a practical Nurse
Hobbies: Dancing, ' singing

Schluster John Guillory
Ambition: To be a mechanic
Hobbies: Pool, cars

Virgil Melvin Guillory
Ambition: To succeed
Hobbies: Singing and dancing

II} ~j I J

If

Andrea Louise Hammons
Pep Club, Chorus, Shorthand Award, 1965 Debutante.
Ambition: To be a Social Worker
Hobbies: Cooking, sewing

Belinda Lee Harper
Pep Club, Callotype, FHA, Intramural Award..
Ambition: To be a surgical Nurse
Hobby: Bowling

j
I I '

f

Charline Harrison

Nevada Ann Harris
Red Cross, National Honor Society, Student Counc1l
Pre • '65-'66, Senior Class Pres., Yearbook Staff
'64 & '66, All-City Orchestra, y-teen, K.C. Youth
Symphony, 100 Girls, NCCJ, Math cius, Pep Club,
All-City Safety Counc1l, Orchestra Letter, NEDT
Cer+1!1cate, United Funds Area General, National
Achievement Flnallst, Second Grand Award Senior
Physical Division '65 Greater K.C. Science Fa1r,
ROTC Princess.

. Hobbies: Playing the violin; sewing

28



CLASS OF '66
Joe Etta HU1
Math Club, Spanish Club, NCCJ, Red Cross, Perfect
Attendance 3 yean.
Ambition: To be an elementary teacher
Hobbies: Reading, listening to the radio

Robert James Hishaw
Football, NCCJ, Math Club, FTA.
Hobby: Cars

/ ;;/

I
1/ )
II 1:>

Maryann Hopkins
FBLA, Cheerleader 3 yrs., Math cne, Red Cross,
FTA, NCCJ, '6!5Debutante, Yearbook Staff '66, Concert
Choir, Perfect Attendance 1 sx., Shorthand Award,
Girl's Athletic Award.
Ambition: To be a physical education teacher
Hobbies: Cheering, dancing

John Edward Hoskins
Ambition: To be an auto mechanic
Hobby: Dismantling car motors

I
Leonard Z. Jackson
Hobbies: Cars, racing

Donna Marie Jacoway
Art Club.
Ambition: To be a registered nurse
Hobbies: Drawing, listening to records

Charles HUbbard
Football, Chorus, Perfect Attendance
Ambition: To be a mach1n1st
Hobbies: Bowling, swimming

Cynthia Yvonne Jackson
FHA, Y-Teens, Junior Achievement.
Ambition: To be a practical nurse
Hobbies: Listening to records, dancing

! / / II
/ I

(

29



CLASS OF '66

Dall!ord Edward Johnson
Band, Orchestra.
Ambition: To be an Electrical Engineer
Hobbies: Basketball, playing records

I

J

Jacqueline Eva JUes

Molly Anita Jenkins
FBLA, Shorthand typing awards.
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Skating, reading

/~ j

r

Sammie Johnson

,

/ l
'I

Clifford Jones
Junior Achievement, Student CouncU, Track Award.
Ambition: To be a barber
Hobby: Listening to records

Glen Lloyd Jones
Ambition: To be a commercial a rtist
Hobbies: Ar t , bowling

Joyce Jones

Toni Sandra Jones
FTA, FHA, Chorus, Pep Club.
Ambition: To major in English
Hobbies: Dancing, listening to jazz records

I I I))

30



/

CLASS OF '66

Gilbert Jordon
Hobbies: Listening to records, cars

Richard Melvin Jordon
Ambition: To be a success
Hobby: Sports

I,(

I J

"
/ II

'(
( I

Fannie Mae Kay

Versie Alfredla King
FHA, FTA, NCCJ, Art Club, Red Cross, FBLA.
Perfect Attendance-3 years, Homemaker Award,
Debutante.
Ambition: To be a Fashion Co-ordinator
Hobbies: Sewing and cooking

Annie Mae Lewis

Demetrlce Erlene McGee
Pep ciub, y-teens, Majorettes, Red Cross, FTA,
Student Council.
Ambition: To be a professional model
Hobbies: Sewing, listening to records

Joyce Ann McKelvy
Girls' Glee cius,
Ambition: To be a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Cooking, sewing

Frankie Mae Marshall

\
I

3 1



CLASS OF '66

Jo Ann M1ller
Y-Teens, FTA, FHA, Red Cross, Glee ciue, Short­
hand Award.
Ambition: to be a reporter
Hobbies: Cooking and reading

Carolyn Jo Mayfled
Junior Achievement, Chorus, Student Councll, Red
Cross, FTA.
Ambition: To be a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Writing pen pals-collecting albums

Beverly Renee Miller
Chorus, Y-teen, FHA, FTA, Student council, Pra­
Med Club, Red Cross, Safety Councll Representative.
Ambition: To be an Occupational Therapist
Hobbies: Billiards, Collecting Ja:u recordsI I,

Sylvia Momon
Pep Club, Y-teens, Student Councll, FTA, Chorus,
FBLA, Shorthand Award, Intramural Award.
Ambition: to be an Elementary Teacher
Hobbies: Listen to records, dancing

JJ1

Marcia Ann Moore
FHA, Y-Teens, Student Council, Pep ClUb, Junior
Achievement, Concert Choir.
Ambition: To be an elementary teacher
Hobbies: Sewing, skating

Shirley Beatrice Moore

I
I

/
(

')(

Janice Marie Moreland
Future Nurse's club, Student Counc1l, Chorus,
Y-Teens, Pep club, Glee club, Perfect Attendance
2 yrs, '65 Debutante.
Ambition: To be a registered nurse
Hobbies: Cooking, reading

Patricia Ann Morgan
Pep club, Y-Teens, Concert Choir, FHA, Red Cross.
Ambition: To be an X-Ray technician
Hobbies: Eating, dancing

32



CLASS OF '66

)

Eddie Lee Nabors
Ambition: To be a lawyer
Hobbies: Swimming, dancing

Joyce Kay Neal
Student Council, Red Cross, Jun.1or Achievement,
Jun.1or-Senior Play, Chorus.
Ambition: To be a social worker
Hobbies: Listening to jazz

/

Hueston Ray Morris
Basketball, Chorus.
Ambition: To be a lawyer
Hobbies: Skating, billiards

Lee Edward Molley
Ambiti on: To be a policeman

Patricia Mae Nelson
Student Council, Red Cross, Pep Club, Callotype
staff.
Ambition: To be an X-ray Technician
Hobbies: Cooking, dancing

Vincent Barthel Nelson
Track, football, FTA, NCCJ, Student Council, Band,
Red Cross, Captain of track and football teams.
Ambition: To be an electronics technician
Hobbies: Sports, electronics

Leonard Oliver
Football, Chorus.
Ambition: To be an officer in Armed Forces
Hobbies: Basketball, Cars

Betty Jewell Nixon
Glee Club, F. T.A., Junior Achievement, Chorus, Y­
Teens.
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Swimming, dancing

/

I

33



CLASS OF '66
Shirley Jane Patrick
Red Cross, FTA, NCCJ, FHA, Junior Achievement,
Math ciee, Chorus, Y-Teens, Pep cne, Spanish Club,
Perfect Attendance 1 yr.
Ambition: To become a linguist
Hobbies: Collecting Stamps, dancing

Roger Al!red Pendelton
Red Cross, FT A, Lettermen Club, Student Council,
Junior Achievement.
Ambition: To be a successful businessman.
Hobbies: Sports and collecting coins

/

Floyd Henry Perry
Ambition: To be a draftsman
Hobbies: Bowling, Tennis

Sharon Kaye Pennington
Y-Teens, FBLA, FTA, FHA, Math Club, Chorus,
NCCJ, Red Cross, Student Council.
Ambition: To be an elementary teacher
Hobbies: Writing letters

{
I

I I /
I I

! / '

Mary Anne Rabon
Pep Club, Spanish ciee, Red Cross, NCCJ, FHA,
FTA, FBLA, Junior Achievement, Homemaking Award,
Shorthand Award.
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Reading, rock collecting

Floyd Tozona Reed Jr.
Junior Achievement, Football, Red Cross, Chorus.
Ambition: To be a success in college
Hobbies: Singing, model planes

Duane Christopher Reese
Basketball, Football, Lettermen's Club.
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Sports

Margaret Theresa Richardson
FHA, Art Club, Chorus, Red Cross, First attendant
to Homecoming Queen.
Ambition: To be a fashion designer
Hobbies: Sewing, Cooking I / I /

34



CLASS OF '66
Richard Russ ell Ridi e
Juni or Achievement
Ambi ti on : To be a Draftsman
Hobby : Drawing

Br enda Sue Savage
Student Council, Chorus, Red Cross, Pep Club, Intra­
mural Award.
Ambiti on: To be a Journalist
Hobbies : Collecting Records, reading

{r
I

/

I

/ I

Gregory Bobb y Sawyer
Band, Orchestra, Band Letter.
Ambition: To be an Engineering Technician
Hobbies: Hunting, fishing

Tywanna Goldie Sessions
Y-Teens, Red Cross, FHA, FTA, Pep Club, Spanish
Club, Perfect Attendance '64-65, Shorthand and Typing
Awards.
Hobby:Sewlng

I
Gary Lee Shepherd
Lett er men ' s ciue,
AmblUon: To be a Mechanical Engineer
Hobbies: Baseball and basketball

Beverly Ann Sherman

f

I

James Willie Shoats

Juanita Delois Simmons
Glee ClUb, Junior Achievement, ITA, Y-Teens,
Chorus.
Ambition: To be an elementary teacher
Hobbies: Li s tening to Jazz, dancing

f

35



CLASS OF '66

f/'II.

/

Charles Lee Smith
Junior Varsity Football Letter, Varsity Track Letter.
Ambition: Career in Armed Forces
Hobbies: Listening to records, football

Sandra Marie Sims
Hobbies: Sewing, dancing

Vera Mae Tlnner
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Chorus.
Ambition: To be a nurse
Hobbies: Bowling, Sewing

Arthur Rubin Tate
Band, Orchestra, Letterman's Club.
Amb1t1on: To be a lawyer
Hobbies: Football, music

r
I'

/

Curtis Levern Thomas
Ambition: To be a mechanical engineer
Hobbies: Sports, dancing

Arvon Don Thompson
Perfect Attendance-3 years.
Ambition: To be an engineer
Hobbies: Sports, collecting jazz records

II /

Alma Marie Tucker
FTA, 100 Girls, National Honor Society, Girls Glee
Club, Chorus, Red Cross, Y-Teens, Pep ciue, Student
Counell, Typing Award '64-65, Perfect Attendance
1 yr., Semi-finalist in National Achievement Scholar­
ship Program,
Ambition: To be a mathematics teacher
Hobby: Singing

DeEtta Michaella Townsend
FT A, Y"'Teens, Red Cross, Pep cius, Chorus, NCCJ,
Student Councll, Yearbook Staff '66, Varsity Cheer­
leader, FBLA, IntramuralAward, Cheerleader Award,
ROTC Attendant '64-65, Homecoming Attendant '65-66.
Ambition: To be a registered Nurse
Hobbies: Cheering, dancing

I

36



CLASS OF '66

Willie Oscar Vonleggett
Student Council, Varsity Track, FTA, NCCJ, Band,
Orchestra, Student Band Director.
Ambition: To be a musician
Hobbies: Basketball, dancing

Sarah Ann Walker
FHA, Pep Club, Y-Teens , Red Cross, Chorus, FBLA,
Typing and Shorthand award.
Ambiti on: To become a Registered Nurse
Hobbies: Sewing, cookingI

I

I

, II I I

Edna Mae Vano y
Ambi tion: To.be a registered Nurs e
Hobby: Dancing

Brenda Joyce Venable
FT A, FHA, Y- Teens, Pep Club, NCCJ, Year Book
Sta!f '66 , Math Club, JW110r Achievement, FBLA,
Typing Awards
Ambiti on: To be a Math Teacher
Hobbies: Rea din g, cooking

I

Diamond Warren, m

Ronald Warren
Ambition: To be a Doctor
Hobby: Music

/
j

Harold Lewis Wallace
Chorus
Ambition: To be a doctor
Hobbies: Bowling, golf

Thomas Michael Ward
Ambition: To be a doctor
Hobbies: Pool, baseball

37



CLASS OF '66

WUla Mae Washington
Y-Teens, Spanish Club, FHA, Student Council, Pep
Club, Junior Achievement, Shorthand Awards, Merit
for best Typist of the year '64-'65.
Ambition: To major in Business Education
Hobbies: Reading, listening to records

Beverly Gayle Warrick
Pep Club, Art Club, Pre-med Club, Red Cross,
Yearbook Staff '64, Varsity Cheerleader (2 yrs.),
NCCJ, 100 Girls, FTA, Math Club, Asst.-5ecretary
of Junior Class, Vice-President National Honor So­
ciety, Perfect Attendance 2 yrs., GoldkeysandMerits
in Scholastic Art Awards, Intramural Awards, Typing
Award.
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Pocket Billiards and sewing

Charles Henry Washington
Spanish Club, Red Cross, Chorus, Student Council
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Bowling, reading

/
/

Andre Beryl Weatherby
Red Cross
Ambition: To be a teacher
Hobby: Photography

Kenneth Bardell Wiggins
NCCJ, Student Council, Band
Ambi tion: To be an engineer
Hobby : Bowling

Andrea Lynn WUllams
Va.rsity Cheerleader, FTA, J unior Achi evement,
Nati onal Honor Soci ety, ROTC Att endan t '64-'65,
ROTC Queen '65-' 66, Debutante '63, Shorthand Award,
Intramural Award.
Ambiti on: To be an elementary tea cher
Hobby : Rea ding

Janice Elaine Wes son
Future Nurs es of America, Student Counc il, FT A,
Y- Te ens, Pep Club , Homecoming Queen ' 65-'66.
Ambition: To be a nursing instructor
Hobby: Listening to jazz

Archie Le e Weaver
FTA, Junior Achievement, Superior Cadet and Chicago
Tribune Award in ROTC, Co-Chairman for United
Fun ds Cam paign, Optimist Club Award.·
Ambition: To be an aero-space engineer
Hobbi es: Painting, billlards

/

I

38



CLASS OF '66

/,

Donald Preston W1ll!ams
Red Cross, B-team football, Varsity track letterman.
AmbiUon: To be an engineer
Hobbies: Basketball, football

Joe Allen WUllams
Chorus, Student Counell
AmbiUon: To be an enilneer
Hobbies: Basketball, dan~

/

Linda Jean Wlllama
Red Cross, Student CatmcU, Y-Teens, FTA, Junior
Achievement, Majorette Award, Chorus, Perfect
attendance 2 years, Majorette Award, mini award.
AmbiUon: To be an elementary teacher
Hobbies: dancinr, shopplni

Marllyn Yvonne WUllams

Thomas Jean Winstead
AmbiUon: to be a heavy equipment operator
Hobbies: SkaUng and listening to jazz

Anna Ruth Woods
Chorus, Red Cross, Y-Teens, Student Councll.
AmbiUon: To be a pracUcal nurse
Hobbies: CollecUng perfUme, dancinr

(

-

It' ,, '

/

(
I •

Mary Ann Workcu!!
Red Cross, Student Counell, Future Nurses, P p
Club.
AmbiUon: To be a mortician
Hobbies: SkaUng, dancing

Frank Elliott Wright
Orchestra, Band, Junior Achievement
AmbiUon: To be a denUst
Hobby: Playing plano

3 9



CLASS OF '66

Gloria Jean Young
FTA, Math Club, Art Club, Chorus, 100 Girls,
National Honor Society, Perfect Attendance (3 years),
Ambition: To be a mathematician
Hobby: Collecting records

!/

Arlene Marie Yancey
FT A, FHA, Pep Club, Y-Teens; FBLA, Secretary and
typing award, Intramural Award.
Ambition: To be an Occupational therapist
Hobby: Sewing

Linda Carol Wroten
Student Council, Chorus, Pep Club.
Ambition: To be an X-Ray Technician
Hobbies: Sewing, cooking

\

i
)I I

Briscoe Y<U'k, Jr.
Ambitiop: To be a success
Hobby: Sports

CAMERA SHY SENIORS

Wanda Bowman
Vera Clark
Cora Dooley
Johnnie Mae Green
Blenda Hagan
Arlene Hayes
Rudel1a Kelly
Almarie McCullough
Trenna Mackey
George Ann Nelson
Charlene Rainey
RUby Ramzy
Alma Taylor
Frances Williams
Charles Alexander
Ronald Alvarado
Keith Baker
Roy Brager
Gary Brown
Jesse Burnett

Thomas Boyd
Michael Campbell
Eugene Glover
Larry Goode
Robert Green
Javan Hardy
Leonard Jackson
Phillip Jacobs
Johnny Lee
Willie Lewis
Milton McKinney
James Morris
Obie Nicholson
William Patrick
Marvin Pelton
Joseph Randle
Clyde Smith
John Taylor
Hilford Tinnin
Calvin Watson

40



From Thy Guiding
We Stray"

Hand

At last we have come to the
end of our journey. Along the way ,
we have gathered a wealth of know­
ledge and a treasury of memories .
These , we guard in our hearts and in
our minds--never to be forgotten or
cast aside.

In 1962 , we clamored for our
places in Lincoln High School. \Ve
became active members of the
chorus, orchestra , band, Red Cross,
and other organizations and clubs.
In several cases , we dominated these
organizations and later became their
leaders .

In September 1963 , we moved
from our seats in the balcony of
the auditorium to the fi rst floor .
In addition, we gained distinction in
other areas .

We had lot s of fun . There wer e
plays , club ac tiv ities , concer ts , com ­
munity "drives", hono rs , awards , and
"cr ushes" .

L T O H : SE ' IOH C LASS OF FIC E HS: e va da
Harris, pr e s i d l' nt, Glenda Gr egg, v ic e ­
president, Andrea Williams, Serrcta ry , Arl ene

But in the midst of play there
was plenty of ha rd work . orne of us
lost sleep worrying about t he math
and English tests . Some of us wor ried
about chemistry , physics, and geo­
metry. All of us had some fears - ­
real or imaginary . Our wor r ies , our
fears, our hopes , our dreams , our
disappointments , our failures , our
successes have all been a necessary
and important part of our growing
up .

ow we look forward to our
journey into adult life . We r es olve
to make t he best of our lives, to
become valuable members of our
communities and our count ry . We
know that this journey will be a
difficult one ; t hat it will be f ill ed
with temptations , fears , disappoint ­
m ent s, and failures . And "Tho ' fr om
t h y gu iding hand we stray, they
m emories will cheer t he way ; 0,
Lincoln High 0, Lincoln High. "

Yancy, assistant s ecretary, Charlott e Cott on,
treasure r Th eod ore Byers, r epo rt er

41



STUDENTS
SHARE

COLLEGE DA Y

42



WITH
THEIR

PARENTS

43



JUNIORS

Florestine
Abercrombie

Eugene Alexander Ralph Alexander Thomas Andrews Bobby Baker

Georgene Banks Almer Barnes Byron Bartlett Lloyd Baskett Gloria Bass

Brenda Bayson Erma Bazzle

Samuel Bittle

Lahoma Benton

Gary Black

Brenda Berry

Clinton Blake

Ronnie Billings

R. C. Bond Herman Boyd

44



JUNIORS

Ethel Bradford Leonard Brody Harold Brown Michael Brown Shirley Brown

James Butler Marvella Byas Olen Byers Robert Byrd Linda cain

Ada Campbell Freda Campbell

Vicki Carter

Treva Carroll

Lily cavens

Daryll Carter

Judy Clark

Jill Carter

William Clark James Cole

45



JUNIORS

Robert Cole Cheryl Coleman George Collins Issac Collins Donna Cowens

Michael Craig Glenn Creggett Jamesetta Cubit Georgetta Davis MargaretDaVlS

Yvonne Davis Ronnell Dickerson

Georgia Evans

Nedra Dixon Tommie Emery

Ronald Frazier Diane French

Marsha Eston

Linda Ford Dexter Garner

46



JUNIORS

WUlle Glenn Gregory Graves Jean Green Rhonda Greene Roger Hane y

Kathryn Harbour Dorris Hatten Regina Hayes Bobbie Hayslett Linda Haywood

Helen Henry Birdis Herring Dwight Hersey James Hill WilmaHillmon

Thomas Hobley Ellis Holman Edith Hubbard Thelma Hubbard Brenda Hunt

,
'"•• 't" :

L _~~1

47



JUNIORS

Beverly Hunter Linda Hunter Anthony Hurt Willie Ivy Harrison Jackson

Joyce Jackson Bennetta Johnson Lynn Johnson Thomas Johnson Sylvia Jones

---~
Bonnie Kelby Esther Kelly Carolyn Kennedy Anthony Kirby Herman Lacy

Richard Land Donald Lee Leroy McConnell Freddie McDonald Jesse McDonald

48



JUNIORS

Frances McFeders Joseph McNeely Brenda Mack Ethelrine Martin Elsie Martin

Michael May Sandra Mayfield Walter Merritt Robert Mitchell Arlenda Moffett

Charles Moore Julius Moore Ryamond Moore

Charles Moreland Sherry Nolan

Shella Moore Victor Moore

Georgia Nixon Ruthie Nixon Toni Oliver

49



JUNIORS

Stephana PerkinsAnita PeelerChester ParkerDarman ParkerJanice O'Neal

Linda RaUiffJackie t<andolphJoyce RarnzyLeatrice PriceDonald Poole

Margaret Shoats

Kattie Saffold

Hulean Shivers

Samuel Roseburrow

Serena Session

Phyllis Robinson Oliver Rogers

Gary Sanderson Vera Scott

Linda Ridge

50



JUNIORS

Barbara Shumate Jacqueline Sinclair Donna Smith Dorothy Smith Jamie Smith

~ .. ~~
.~. ,

~ ~
~ . . '

John Smith Lula Stanford Mary Starks Clearl1s Starr Everett Steen

Deloris ThomasRonald SublettOlen StrozierJesse StewardBernice Steward

Robert Thomas Delores Thompson Ludla Walker Cornelius Washington Sandra Washington

51



JUNIORS

.:;
::::... ...... ..... .

.iff/IA
Linda Watson Ferry Watts Brenda West Gloria Westbrook Joyce Westbrook

John White Vernon White Cheryl Whiting Joyce Willdns Anita Williams

Don Williams Ethel Williams Gerry Williams Mary W1lliams Preston W1lliams

Curtis Williamson Wendell W1llls Patricia Wilson Viney Wilson Odessa Winters

5 2



JUNIORS

Bobby Witcher Donna Wood Thomas worrord

Junior Class Officers

Mr. Harwell installs junior class officers. L to
R Mr . Harwell, Tommie Emery, pras.: Beverly
Hunter, vice-pres. i Shella Moore , sec. i Carolyn

Kennedy, treas. i Frieda campbell, sgt-at-arrnsj
Jo yce Westbrook, Serena Sessions, Anthony Hurt.

53



Jacque ltru- Jill's prosvnt s a trophy to Rev. Williams on beha lf of tho Vocal music dept. in
recognition of his many years of dedicated service.

Rev. Williams Retires

54

Rev , Williams ar-r-epts ,



55



James Abernathy
Janice Alberty
Arnett Alexander
Margaret Alexander
Jacqueline Alford

Charlotte Anderson
Gladys Anderson
Sharon Anderson
Martha Arrnster
Jackie Ashford

Latanya Balley
Margaret Baker
Francine Banks
Donald Bell
Johnnie Bell

SOPHOMORES

56

Theresa Bell
Shirley Berry
Charles Bland
William Blankinship
Pauline Blaylock

Sandra Bogan
Johnnie Booker
Gracie Bowls
Johnnie Bowls
Rosetta Boyd

Bonnie Brager
Ar thur Br ons on
Dor is Brooks
Dor othy Br ooks
Ronald Brown



/

Sherry Brown
Robert Buford
Samuel Bushnell
James Butts
Donald Burnes

Williams Burnes
Marvin Byas
Edward Cade
Jerold Caldwell
Floyd Carry

Brenda Carter
Louis Caskey
Sylvia Cason
Norma Cheatom
Virgil Criss

SOPHOMORES

Harry Coles
Gary CoWns
Katherine Cooper
Linda Courtney
Audrey Crosby

Samuel Crosby
Michael Daniels
Damlon Davis
Hazel Davis
Linda Davis

Mary Donaldson
Cager Douglas
Marilyn Dowdy
Ruby Duren
Glory Ealy

57



Leroy Edwards
Debra EI
Laraine Elder
James Ervin
Myrna Eston

Lenora Fair
Ralph Fellcws
Mishael Fisher
Cordell Ford
Catherine Foster

Ronnie Fox
Yvonne Gardner
Allen Garner
Joyce Garrett
Jesse G1lluory

SOPHOMORES

58

Ida Gordon
EdmWld Gray
Bennie Green
Linda Green
Johnny Gregory

Gloria Gr1.U1n
James Hadley
Hilda Hadley
LaVerne Hampton
Frank Hardeway

Donna Hardin
Robert Hardin
Clara Harper
Thelma Harris
Mae Hendrix



Elouise Henry
Loretta Hill
Marvin Hillman
Milton Hill
Queenie Hill

Kevin Holoman
Vivian Hoskins
Frank Hubbard
Marguette Hubbard
Diane Hughes

Carolyn Hyche
Georie Ivy
Harry Jackson
Kermitt Jacks
Ernest Jackson

SOPHOMORES

Irma Jackson
Carol Johnson
Curtis Johnson
Gwendolyn Johnson
JUanita Johnson

Veronica Johnson
Allen Jones
Judy Jones
Naomie Kelly
Gertrude Lane

Ina Latimer
Earline Lee
Gladys Lee
Roy McCullough
Veronica McDaniels

59



Charles McDavid
Patricia McFadden
Diane McKay
Barbara McNeely
Andrea McThomas

Cheryl Mack
Alicia Madden
Marvel Makey
Floyd Mathew
Linda May

Nadine Miles
Ernes tin e Miller
Frank Miller
James Miller
Ruth Mill er

SOPHOMORES

60

Herman Mitchell
James Monroe
Curtis Moore
Harry Moore, Jr.
James Moore

Jenn1ler Morris
Keith Morris
Issac Morris
Leon Morgan
Ph1lllp Morgan

Larry Murray
samuel Murrell
Terry Myers
Mary Nelson
Lorn a Nimmo ns

/



Allene Nixon
Roosevelt Nolen
Dorothy Noon r
Tyre Nooner
Helen Nothcutt

Estelle Nunn
Bennie Oliver
Horace Oliver
Janette Overstreet
Donald Pearson

Norman Pendleton
Cornell Perry
Archie Pierce
Maurice Poindexter
Issac Redmond

SOPHOMORES

Carmelita Richardson
Bobby Roby
Clarence Roberts
Clifford Roberts
Larry Roberts

Sharon Roberts
Acquanetta Robinson
Alfreda Rogers
Mary Rogers
Mary Roseburrow

Janice Rue
Eddie sailor
Jerome Saunders
Stephen Sayer
Joycie Scott

61



Kenneth Shields
Alfreda Shoats
Janice Shumate
Caroline Simpson
Leon Slaughter

Donald Smith
Ola Smith
Quinton Smith
Ronald Smith
Linda Stand1ler

Patricia Stewart
Delma Stovall
Shirley Strother
Edward Swinney
Wendell Sydnor

SOPHOMORES

62

Glenda Taylor
John Taylor
Andrew Thomas
Eddie Thompson
Donald TitUe

Bessie Topps
Clllord Towner
John Townsell
Leroy Tunley
Th rasa Wainweight

St evie Ward
carol Warren
Carl Watson
Jacqueline Wheeler
Frank White



Ivory White
Roosevelt White
Jeanette Whitebear
Claude Williams
Della Williams

Douglas Williams
Larry Williams
Linda Williams
Malcolm Williams
Patricia Williams

Shirley Williams
Siegfried Williams
Wardell Williams
Joseph Williamson
Victoria Wilson

SOPHOMORES

Johnny Wright
Robert Wright
Louis Walton
Devere Yeargans
Thelma Yeargans

Susie Young
Gall Zander

63



•

SOPHOl\lOHE OFFICEHS: Carrnelita Rtcha rdson,
Audrey Crosby, Estelle Nunn, Lenora Fair .

FOR FRIENDS ONLY

64



ROTC QUEEN
AND

HER COURT

HEARTS
FOR

65



Gloria Abercrombie
Sharon Adams
Shirley Alcorn
Dwight Alder
Brenda Alexander

Carolyn Alexander
Jeanette Alexander
Katheleen Alford
Helen Allbriton
John Allen

Amber Alvarado
Cleon Ambrus
Barbara Anderson
Michale Anderson
Neada Armstrong

FRESHMEN

66

Madeline Arnold
Paula Atkinson
Joyce Baker
Cornelius Barnes
John Baynham

L1llian Bazzle
Ronald Bell
Wanda Belton
Jacqueline Benton
Anita Berry

Juanita Berry
Victor Bittle
Sheila Bland
Beverly Bogen
Mildred Booker



,

Leonard Brewer
Delora Brooks
Willie R. Brooks
William Brooks
Evonne Brown

Johnnie L. Brown
Phyllis Brown
Sheila Brown
Joyce Brown
Sharon Burch

Ronald Burch
Holly Bushnell
Thomas Burton
Rosalind Campbell
Frenchie Cannon

FRESHMEN

Brenda Cansler
Damon Caple
Jewel Carter
Joyce carter
Marcellus Carter

Mathew Carter
Charlene Chiney
Cynthia Charles
Rose Christmas
Rosie Clay

Bruce Clark
Jerra Clark
Kathy' Clark
Jerry Cole
Innise Collins

67



-
Celleina Courtney
Emily Cowens
Maxine Cowley
Robert Crosby
Pamela Crowe

y

Robert Curry
Louis Dancer
Earl Daniels
Eleanor Daniels
Michelle Darthard

Bijon Davis
Esmeldra Davis
Glenda Davis
Harold Davis
Lowell Dixon

FRESHMEN

68

Larry Douglas
Brenda Doyle
Brenda Dozier
Annette Duncan
Alice Duprice

Edward Duprice
Mary Duran
Terrance Eberra
Sonya EI
Lizzie Eva,ns

Marzella Elbert
Patricia Fagins
Katherine Faulkner
Robert Fellows
Carol Fields



Claudia Fields
Robert Findley
Diane Fisher
Jennie Fitzgerald
Earnest Fletcher

Virginia Fletcher
Cordell Flippings
Theodore Fl1pper
Lee Foster
Lernice Foster

Billy Frazier
Deborah Frazier
O'Neal Franklin
Regina Franklin
Marlene Freman

FRESHMEN

Curtis Frierson
Loyes Gadson
Harold Garner
Gladys Garrett
Cornelius Garron

Hugh Gee
Ann Gordon
Jacquelyn Gosa
Donald Gray
Gane Gray

Renan Gray
Ollie Green
Verna Green
Brenda Griffin
Christine Grillin

69



Daryl Groves
Frances Gunn
Michael Harrison
Eddy Hardy
Joseph Harrell

Mitchell Harrell
Charles Harris
Linda Harrison
Lowana Harper
Carol Harvey

Howard Hayes
Ronald Henderson
Gary Henry
Walter Herring
Richard Hicks

FRESHMEN

70

Winfred Hicks
Donna Hill
Dorothy Hill
Renne Hill
Patricia Hobley

Connie Hobson
Sheir Holden
Linda Holland
Miles House
Aletha Hudson

Larry Hunphery
Oneita Hunson
Anita Hunter
Gregory Hunter
Burton Hurley

,
•

/



Oneita Hynson
Allee Jackson
Evelyn Jacks
Phyllis Jackson
Mary James

Kenneth Jefferson
James Jennings
Gloria Johnson
Glorice Johnson
Larry Johnson

Larry S. Johnson
Lloyd Johnson
Loretta Johnson
Sherman Johnson
Arthur Jones

FRESHMEN

Earnestine Jones
Harold Jones
Lola Jones
R. L. Jones
Margaret Key

Lenora Kelly
Monica Kennedy
Fred Kerr
Joyce Kidd
George Kimble

Clayton Kimes
Constance Kitchen
Gerald Langford
Larry Lee
Melva Lewis

71



Pearl Lewis
W1llie Lewis
Tommy Lipsey
Gall Love
Lewis Lymar

Berl1nda Lynch
Robbie Lynch
Robert Lyons
James McDonald
Michael McGee

Ben McIntosh
Delores McIntosh
Billy McKelby
Gloria McKinney
Harold McKinney

FRESHMEN

72

Mary Macknay
Jeanette Madden
Donald Marshall
Wanda Martis
Linda May

James Merritt
Anlta Miller
Beatrice Miller
Brenda Moffit
Alfred Moore

Venus Moore
Rosie Moore
Donna Morgan
B1ll1e Morris
Gloria Morrison



Berry Murry
Stella Nabors
Paula Nelson
Paul Newsome
Edward Nixon

Ruthie Nixon
Robert O'Connell
Willie O'field
Charles Parker
Michael Parker

Michael Paschal
sandra Patrick
Donald Paul
William Peeler
Zonna Pennington

FRESHMEN

Yvonne Perkins
Linda Phillips
Karen Pigg1e
Joann Poole
Nathan Porter

Pamela Porter
Annetta Price
Beverly Ramzy
Evelonne Ray
Charles Rayford

Robert Rayford
Roy Rayford
Deborah Reed
Rosetta Reed
Beverly Redmond

73



Darryl Redmond
Debra Rentle
Max Richey
Gloria Richmond
Shirley Richmond

Marva Rivers
Bunnie Robby
Dorothy Roberts
Ar thur Robinson
Diane Robinson

Donna Robinson
Joyce Robinson
Catherine Rogers
Caleb Roll1ns
Carl Roll1ns

FRESHMEN

74

Willie Roper
Marcia Ross
Thelma Ross
Ralph Ryne
Alice sailor

Jackie Samuels
Donald Sanders
Gerald Sanders
Linda Saulsberry
Carolyn Scott

Leona Scott
Norma Scott
Rita Scott
Orville Shelby
Earl Sherrell



Porchia Sims
Gwendolyn Smith
James Smith
Orvell Smith
Pamela Smith

James Spencer
Henry Standford
Stanley Starks
Earline Stephenson
Deloris Stewart

Shirley Stewart
Elaine Stovall
Sharon stovall
Octavia Swain
Lorrine Swinton

FRESHMEN

Frances Taylor
Ivy Taylor
Nelvira Taylor
Lonnie Thomas
George Thompson

Terrell Thompson
Phillip Tinnin
Patricia Turner
Benjamin vann
Joseph Vaughn

Albert Wade
Oliver Wallace
Delmar Ward
Elmer Ward
Larry Ward

75



Robert Ward
Lovell watson
Vera Watson
Calma Warrick
Henry Warrick

....

Brenda Watkins
Donna Wattree
Pamela Wattree
Vernetta Welchen
Jabors Welton

Harry West
Henry West
Joshlyn Wheeler
Linda C. White
Linda L. White

FRESHMEN

76

Nancy White
Steven White
Willie White
Curtis Wilson
Henry Wilson

Larry Wilson
Thomas Wilson
Anthony Williams
Arthur WUliams
Billy WUliams

Brenda Williams
Carolyn Williams
Eddie Williams
Ella Williams
Jetta Williams



Judy William s
Kenneth Williams
Mary Williams
Michael Williams
Shirley Williams

Trevino Wren
Jessie Wood
Larry Woods
Debra Wright
Ellsworth Wright

Daniel Wr oten
Yvonne Yancy
Pauline York
Bruce Young
Gregory Young

FRESHMEN

Freshman Class OUlcers pose for photographer.
Clayton Kimes, pres.;Sharon Adams, vtce-pres.j
Sharon Burch, sec.: Cellenia Courtney, treas.;

Sonya El, sgt-at-armsj Wanda Belton, chr. social
committee.

77







What did the poet mean ? Well --

ENGLISH

1\1 rs, Harriford gives special att ention to two "special students"

80

...-



81



82

DRAMA IN THE



DARKROOM

'....
oK..~\-..

~,~.

83



CONCERT

84

MEMBERS Row 1 L to R Theodore Byers,
Obie Nicholson, James Butts, Ronald
Warren, Robert Davis, Sylvia Momon, Carolyn
Mayfield, Arthur Bronson, LeRoy Tunley,
Arlenda loffitt, 1\1 r s , Evelyn Clark, 1\1 r , Desmond
Daniels, Charlotte Cotton, Sharon Pennington,
Linda Williams, Jacqueline Jiles, Theresa Bell,
Jean Green, Helen Hill, Norma Cheatom, Sharron
Gray, DeEtta Townsend, Alma Tucker. Row 2
L to R Robert Byrd, Johnny Gegory, James
Butler, Donna Jacoway, Joyce Couts, Patricia
McFadden, Naomi Kelly, Esther Kelly, Edith
Hubbard, Seigfried Williams, Joyce Dod d ,
Patricia Nelson, Shirley Patrick, Donna Smith
Arlene Hayes, Ruby Dawson, Patricia Williams,
Rudella Kelly, Joyce Westbrook, Brenda Mack,
Jill Carter, Brenda Bayson, Shirley Brow n,
Brenda West, Joyce Kamzy, Carolyn Kennedy,
Lula Stanford, Mae Catron. Row 3 L to R
WllIlam Tate, Edward Swiney, C h a I' I e s



CHOIR

Washington, Willie Franklin, Harold Wallace,
Wilma Hillmon, Claudia Bell, Gloria Young,
Ronnell Dickerson, Shelia Moore, Charles Brown,
Victoria Wilson, Delma Stovall, Floyd Mathew,
Mary Donelson, Leonard Oliver, Brenda Berry,
Cheryl Coleman, Janice O'Neal, Bobby Witcher,
Linda Watson, Ruby Duren, Vivian Hoskins,
Mar cia r.fo 0 r e, Francis McFeders, Willa
Rhodes, Odessa Winters, Jacqueline Sinclair,
Winey Wilson, Bobbie Haztett, Geogeanna Nelson,
Brenda Hunt, Linda Stewart, Mary Gregory,
Row 4 L to ROlli e Green, Ronald Alvarado,
Anthony Williams, Ronald Smith, Henton RUffin,
Diamond War r e n, Ronald SUblett, Ric h a r d
Franks, Phillip Morgan, Gary Warren, Juanita
Simmons, Mandy Eaton, Margaret Richardson,
Derthy Roberts, Johnny Wright, Yvonne Gardner,
Linda Haywood, Georgene Banks, Jamie Smith,
Patricia Morgan, Vera Scott, Joyce Jackson,
Sandra Washington .

85



86

Row I, L to R: Loretta llill, Johnnie Booker, Aletha Judson, Vera Watson, Paula Nelson, Judy Williams,
Nadine l\liles, Donna Cowens, Hilda Hadley, Phyllis Jackson, Lenora Kelly, Larry Lee, Jabors Welton,
Linda Saulaberry, Brenda Hunt, Clara Harper, Almarie McCullough, Wanda Martis, Linda Harrison,
Jeanette Madden. Row 2, L. to R: Joyce Kidd,larva Hivers, Sheryl Mack, Anita Berry, Andre Weatherby,
Betty ! 'ixon, Georgetta Davis, Ethelrine I\larshall, Sherry Noland, Catherine Harbour, Gabrella Kelly,
William Smith, James Shoats, Robert Wright, Virginig Fletcher, Stella Nabors, Linda Phillips, Elaine
Stovall, Linda White, Donna Hill, Sheila Brown, Esmeraldra Davis. Row 3, L to R: Gladys Lee, Jetta
Williams, Francis Gunn, Beverly Redmond, Loyes Gadson, Diane Robinson, Barbra Anderson, Dorothy

CHORUS



Smith, Linda Holland, Annie Lewis, Kathleen Brown, Earlene Stevenson, Leatrice Price, Hulene Shivers,
Ralph Fellows, Tony Williams, Johnny Wright, Diamond Warren, Ella Williams, Beverly Rarnzy, Debora
Brooks, Joyce Baker, Jeanette Overstreet, Karen Piggie. How 4, L to R: Samuel Murrell, Kenneth
Jefferson, Nelvinia Taylor, Huthie Nixon, Leonard Oliver, Mandy Eaton, Donald Smith, Willie Lewis,
Earnest Jackson, David Duncan, Ronald Franks, Robert Green, Michea l Campbell, Willie Ivy, Alma Turker,
Lernice Foster, Debra Hentie, Gloria Morrison, NormaScott, Juanita Berry, Wanda Martin. How 5, L to R:
Gloria Bass, Anita Peeler, Juanita Simmons, Marsha Eston, Helen Henry, Stephana Perkins, Alfred Hogers,
Tony Oliver, Jill Carter, Alene Iixon, Vera Scott, Mary Williams, Judy Clark, Jerra Clark.

ORCHESTRA
Violin I: Donna Wood, Samuel Murrell, Diane Huges,
Eloise Graves, Elsie Martin, Georgia Nixon, Thelma
Hubbard. Violin 2: Sonya El, Frenchie Cannon , Katherine
Faulkner, Sharon Burch. Cello: Glenda Davis, Jessie
Wood, Sherry Brown. Trumpet: Milton IcKinney,
DWight Hershey, Thomas Andrews. Horn: James
Abernathy, Dallford, Jhonson, Tenor Sax: StephenSayers.

Oboe: Berry Iur ray, Clarinet: Frank Wright, Willie
Fisher. Flute: Katherine Cooper, Carol Warren, Sandra
Mayfi eld, Calma Warrick. Viola: Gladys Lee, Jacqueline
Gosa , Vera Watson. Percussion: Phillip Jacob, Arthur
Tate. String Bass: Eddie Hardy, Brenda Doyle . Piano:
Toni Oliver, Charlene Chiney .

87



88

J

Drum Major: James Abernathy, Linda
Ford. Clarinet: Horace Oliver, Virgil
Criss, Leon Morgan, Cordell Ford, Helen
Northcutt, Frank Hardeway. Saxophone:
Gary Sanderson, Bernard Cubit, R. C. Bonds,
Charles Moore, Thomas Johnson. Tenor
Saxophone: Stephen Sayers. Flute: Damon
Caple, Delores Thompson, Sylvia Jones.
Drum: Alfred Richardson, Gerald Caldwell,
Clifford Towner, French Horn: Thelma
Yeargons, Carl watson, Dalford Johnson,

MARCHING

Gary Col1ins, Terry Myers. Trumpet:
Jimmy Emory, Milton l\lcKinney, Thomas
And r e w s, Curtis Williamson, George
Kimble, Donald Lee, Michael Paschal, Harry
Moore, Dwight Hearshey, Thomas Hobley.
Trombone: Hilford Tinnin, Bonnie Brazer,
Lewis Walton, Donald Tittle. Baritone Horn:
Cliford Roberts, Willie Vonleggett. Tuba:
Sammie Johnson, Jerri Cole, John Taylor,
Billy Frazier.



BAND

89



Students listen to tapes and repeat what they hear while the teacher checks accuracy of pronunciation.

LEARNING FRENCH THE NEW WAY

SPANISH C L U B Row 1, left to ri ght--­
Oliv er Walla ce, Ca rolyn Alexander; Gwendol yn
Smith, Shelia Brown, Jacqueline Alford, Renan
Gray, Gladys Lee, Claudia Fields, Carolyn
Williams, landelin Arnold, Olli e Green,
Rosalind Campbell. Row 2, left to right-- ­
Rhena Hill, Lor-Na Nimmons, Jetta Williams,
Judy Williams, Chery l Coleman, Pamela
Wattree, Catherine Rogers . Row 3, left to right
- -Michelle Darthard, Mildred Booker, Nelv inia

Taylor, Rosa Christmas, Ola Smith, Anita
Hunters, Sonya El , Berry Murry, Wanda Belton,
Sharon Addams, Charles Parker. Row 4, left
to right---Stella Nabors, Ned i a Armstrong,
Dorothy Roberts. Row 5, left to r ight - - ­
Gloria Bass, Regina Franklin, JoAnn Poole.
Row 6, left to right -- -Clayton Kimes, I\larzelia
Elbert, Anita Will iams, Phyllis Robinson, Linda
White, Annette Duncan

90



;:

E-o .- ----- -:.

-- r s:
_ J"::

.
,I II:.,

, ....
""",.::,:,:.:.,::.'

.' II', ".,,- ,.
"""' ,." ,I'" .." .

,4 " " ••• 1' • ,I-
I ••• • ....., ,,-....... ' ,.-

• ,1 "

f ' II "..
'I: I •••• II ' " • ••

' •• :: . , :: :!• • ,. 'S;
.. ·· '· ·~fI·'• ::,:: ,,1-..

"II • II •

,::,.:::/
II • I,..... ,
'" .'" '. .::::':

91



92

HOMEMAKING

FOR EVERY

GIRL



Row 1 Left to right : Naomi Kelly, Sharon Pennington,
Versie King, Rose Elder, Brenda Mack, Serena Session,
Mandy Eaton, Carolyn Kennedy, Carolyn Hyche, Linda
Bronson, Erma Cage, Patricia Wilson. How 2: Joyce
Dunn, Yevonne Gardner, Linda Ridge , Audrey Crosby,
Patricia Morgan, Jo Ann Miller, Barbara Shumate,
Bene ta Johnson, Theresa Gray, Stephana Perkins, Janice

O'Neal. Row 3: Eloise Graves, Veronica McDaniels,
Wilma Hillmon, Shirley Brown, Marcia toore, Veronica
Johnson, Queenie Hill , Brenda Carter, Carol Johnson,
Marsha Eston . Row 4: Vera Scott, Linda Cain , Brenda
Hunt, Linda Ratliff, Esther Kelly, Joyce Couts, Brenda
Bayson, Linda Ford, Beverly Hunter. Row 5: Andrea
McT homas, Ida Gordon, Joyce Westbrook, Linda Wi lliams.

FHA
Future Homemakers of Am er ic a is

a national organization of girls studying
home econom ics in jun ior and senior high
school. The g ir ls engage in ac t iv it ies which
foster and promote good fa m ily life.

The colors of the FHA are red and
white - red for strength; white for sincerity .
The flower is a rose representing beauty
in every da y living. The motto - Toward

ew Horizons.

9 3



/ BIOLOGY

94



PRE-MED CLUB

Mr . Caruthers, sponsor

Dr. Wilkerson speaks to student interested in the
medical profession.

How I LtoH: Anita Williams, Rh o n d a Greene,
Beverly Hunter, Carolyn Kennedy, Estelle Nunn, Tommie
Lou Emery, Serena Session, Linda Ridge, William Patrick,
Beverly MiIle r , How 2 L to H- Phyllis Robinson, Thelma
Hubbard, Andrea Mc'l'homas, Georgia Nixon, Barbara

Shumate, Janice Rue, Marilyn Dowdy, Mandy Eaton, Ida
Gordon. Row 3 L to R-r.lichael Ford, Gerald Caldwell,
Glenda Gregg, LaTanya Bailey, Sherry Brown, Beverly
Warrick, Carol Johnson . Row 4 L to R-Thomas Worford,
Ralph Alexander.

95



96

PHYSICS

l\lath Club How I L to H: Beverly
Warrick, JoeEtta Hill, Sharon Pennington,
Hos e Eld er, Brenda Venable , Row 2 Lto H:
Gloria Young, Nevada Harris, Glenda Gregg,
Andrea Williams. How 3 L to H: Shirley
Patrick, Hobert lIishaw, Maryann Hopkins.



ELECTRIC ITY

Boys find the study of electricity fascinat­
ing and practical .

97



,t~ i'I',

WOODWORK - A CAREER

OR A HOBBY

98



•

/

DRAFTING FOR

BOYS AND GIRLS

99



HOTC OFFICEHS: Dona ld A Smith , T homas Winstead, Hoger Haney, John C. White, Leonard Oliver,
Dona ld Allen, sec. Malecha

100

ROTC
The Reserved 0 ff ice r s

Training Corps has a broad and
comprehensive program which
begins with basic orientation in
September a n d end s wit h
summer c am p in June. From a
study of eleven basic subj ects
the cadet s learn such things as
military courtesy , disc ipl ine,
r ank of insignia orders, com ­
mands, first aid, personal hy­
giene, military organization and
weapons.

The purpose is not to build
military leaders but to build
better citizens.

Co lor Gua r ds lichael Johnson, Robert
t it ch e ll, Charles Bland, Ronald Alva r ado



H1FLE TEAl\1 How I Left to Hight - John White, Bryon Bartlett, How II Left to Hight ­
Charles l\lcDavid, Louis Walton, Sgt . Johnson, Hoger Haney, Donald Allen.

ROTC
DHiLI TEAl\1 Left to Hight: Sgt . Johnson Back Ho\\ - Charles Bland, Hoosevelt
White, lIenry Wvst , Ronald lIenderson, l.enoard lsrowor. l\liddle How - Marze ll Jones,
Lenoa rd Brody, lIarry West, Edward Carle, George Bodyston, Front - Byron Bartlett,
Thomas Leek.

101



ROTC

102



DRIVER ED

STUDENTS

LEARN THE

RIGHT

WAY

103



104

A GOOD COMBINATION ­
TYPING and SHORTHAND

~..~ .J... .. -



TOP
Row I - Treva Carroll, Brenda Mack, Brenda Bason,
Mary Williams, Mae Catron, Cheryl Whiting, Sandra
Mayfield, Miss Brewer. Row 2 - Linda Ridge, Beverly
Warrick, Cynthia Jackson, Georgine Banks, Janice Graves,

Frances McFeders. How 3 - Vickie Carter, Margaret
Shoates, Donna Smith, Gloria Bass, Bennetta Johnson,
Glenda Gregg.

BOTTOM
Willa Washington, MaryAnn Hopkins, Theresa Gray, Andrea Williams, Charlotte Cotton, Sylvia Momon, JoAnn Miller, iiss
Brewer.

F B L A
Future Business Leaders of America is the

national organization for all high school students
enrolled in business subjects. The organization is
devoted to providing students with educational, voc­
ational and leadership experiences so that they may
better prepare themselves for occupation in business.

105



106

PHYSICAL FITNESS

FOR GIRLS



107



STUDENT COUNCIL

S T DENT COUNC I L Row I Le ft to Ri gh t­
1 .evada Ha rri s , Rose Elder, Beverly Mill e r, Fonda
Caple, 1 'aomi Kelly, Ca rmelita Hichar ds on, Ida
Gordon, Calma Wa rrick , Lorn a Nimmons, Nancy
White. Row 2 Left to Hight - Demetrice IcGee,
Carol J ohns on, Willa Wash ington, Cla udia Be ll,

The 1965-66 school year brought
new life to the Student Council. It
successfully sponsored the United Funds
and March of Dimes drives. In
December, the council purchased lighted
Santa Claus faces for all the front win­
dows of the school . Throughout the year.

Phyll is Brown, Maci ne Cowley, Claudia Field, Toni
Oliver. How 3 Left to Hight - Beverly Hunter,
Clearis Starr , Wanda Belton, Vickie Carter, Tommie
Emery, tonica Ken nedy, Dorothy Roberts, Gloria
West brook, Cellenia Courtney.

delegates were sent to sa f e t y con­
ventions and workshops to teach them
to become better Student C 0 u n c i I
leaders. Students were given an oppor­
tunity to voice their opinions through
the "S. C. Suggestion Box".

108



L. to H. Vick i Carte r , Glor ia Young, Tommi e Emery, Alma Tu cker, Beverly Hunter, Bever ly Warri c k, Nevada
Ha r ri s, Glenda Gr egg

100 Girls
Eight outstanding junior and senior

girls are happy to be members of the
100 Girls Club. This c ity- wide club is
sponsored by the Americ an Association
of University Women. The girls ar e en­
cour aged to cont inue their education
after high s chool.

Mr. Harwell co ngratu la tes Tomm ie for a job we ll done.

Glori a Young, works with pa rt ner in s ci enc e lab.

109



Left to right: Al ma Tucker , Andrea Williams, Beverly Warrick, Nevada Harris, Glenda Gregg, Gloria Young

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

N ilS disc jockeys a t Valentine party.

110

M em b e r s hip in the
at iona l Honor Soc iety is one

of the highest honors that can
be be s towed upon a high
s chool stu den t. Bas i c re­
quirements for membership
include Ch aracter, Scholar ­
ship, Leadership , and er­
vice .



How 1 Andrea Williams, Janice 0' Neal, Gloria Westbrook,
Treva Carroll, Lenora Fair, Ina Latimer, LaTanya
Bailey, Linda Bronson, Hose Elders, Carmaleta
Rtcherso n, How II Mary Ann Hopkins, Betty Nixon,

MIDDLE

Row I Ba rba r a Shumate, Anita Wil1lams, Carolyn Kennedy,
Este lle Nunn, Vickie Carter, Charlene Chiney, Janice
Graves, Alma Tucker, Brenda Mack . Row II Beverly

BOTTOM

Row I Ma r s ha Es ton , Eloise Graves, Se rena Session,
Veronica Jo hnson, Andr ea Mc'I'homas, Beverly Hunter.

Sylvia Momon, Juainita Sim mons, Carolyn Mayfield, Toni
Jones, JoAnn I\liller, Joyce Couts, Delores Thompsons,
Fo nda Cap le, Charlotte Cotton, Joyce Wi lkins,

l\liller, Versi King, DeEtta Townsh nd, Shyrll Whitting,
Glenda Gregg, Linda Ridge, Mae Catron, Loraine Elders,
Sylvia Jones .

Row II JoEtta llill, Benetta Johnson, Linda Ford, Phyl1ls
Robinson, Gladys Lee, Brenda Vanable, Beverly War rick.

FTA
The Future Teachers of Amer ica is an organiz­

at ion whic h encourages s tudents to bec ome teac hers.
In the fa ll , this gr oup pr ovided s tudents with an
opportunity to tour coll ege campus es in Warrensburg
and Jefferson C ity , 1issouri. Later in t he year ,
the FTA sponsored the movie "Bye - Bye Birdie"
in the aud itor ium .

1 1 1



112

Row 1 Laraine Elder, Treva Carroll, Brenda
Mack, Ca lma Warrick, JoAnn Miller, Stephanie
Perkins, Rose Elder, , ancy White . Row 2 Alma
Tucker, Gloria Bass, Esther Kelly , Barbara
l\lc, 'eely, LaTanya Bailey, Acquanetta Robinson.

Row 3 Tommy Emery, Shirley Brown, Beverly
Hunter, Joyce Westbrooks, Brenda Carter, Judy
Williams, Carol Johnson. Row 4 Beverly
Warrick, Nevada Harris, Brenda West.

RED CROSS

Member fill Christmas stocking for veterans



Can you tell me how to get to muff Drive? We lost
our needy family.

A HELPING HAND
.'

Members distribute Thanksgiving baskets to the
less fortunate.

Fun at a party - what's in the cage?

113



Joyce Wilkens,
Joyce Couts,
Barbara Shumate,
Miss Cherot,
Joyce Westbrook,
Beverly Hunter
Fonda Caple.

Myrna Eston, Marilyn Dowdy, Brenda Dozier, Bennetta Johnson, Diane Huges,
Yvonne Gardner, Marcia Moore, Joyce Dodd, Mae Catron, Audrey Crosby,
Theresa Gray, Carol Johnson, Patricia Williams, Janice O'Neal, Ida Gordon,
Janice Rue, Linda Williams, Anita Williams, JoAnn Miller, Thelma Hubbard,
Ludia Walker, Mary Williams, Linda Cain, Marsha Eston, Phyllis Robinson,
Shelly Mc'I'hornas, Damon Caple.

Fonda Caple visits Washington, D.C. with other Y-teens from Kansas and nssourt,

114



Nee J

Members of the 1 ational Conference of Chr is tians
and J ews were given an oppor tun ity to pa r ticipate
in pan el s, plays , and tutoring program s des igned
to e nc our age brotherhood. In February, the organiza­
tion sponsored "The CCJ Film Fe stival" as a
money-making project.

How 1 Left to right: Sharon Pennington, Shirley Patrick,
Brenda Venable, DeEtta Townsend, Versie King, Andrea
lcThomas, LaTanya Bailey, Damon Caple. How 2 Left

to right: JoEtta iii II, Linda Bronson, Kenneth Wiggins,
Joyce Westbrook, Beverly Hunter, Tommie Lou Emery,

Carolyn Kennedy . How 3 Left to right: Carol Johnson,
Maryann Hopkins, Andrea Williams, Sharon Ad a m s ,
Brenda Dozier , Mandy Eaton. Row 4 Left to right:
'evada Harris, Beverly Warrick, Glenda Gregg, Hobert

llishaw, Calma Warrick, Judy Williams.

Acquanett a Robin s on wins nrst place in Ame ri can Legion oratoridal contest.

1 15



I~

,// 1

C 0 E

PROVIDES

116



ON THE JOB
TRAINING

117



MISS LINCOLN IAN

118 L inda Jean Williams



QUEEN 'S

COURT

Joyce Dodd

Versie King

Linda Bronson

119



120

Mary Rabon

QUEEN 'S COURT

Gary Black

Leroy McConnell



J oyce Wilkins

Calvin Watson

Olen Byers

Diamond Warren

1'21



MISS HOMECOMING

122
Janice Elaine Wesson



Margaret Richardson

Laraine Elder

Frankie Marshall

ATTENDANTS
Debra Rentie

Donna Wood

De Etta Townsend



124

ROTC QUEEN

Andr ea Lynn Will iams



Rose Elder

Eloise Graves

PRINCESSES

evada Harris

Delores Thompson



Left to right: Hose Elder, Tommie Lou Emery, Demetrice McGee, Janice Graves, Linda Bronson

MAJORETTES

126



Andrea Williams

Donna Wood

VARSITY

CHEERLEADERS

Beverly Warrick

Yvonne Davis

Maryann Hopkins DeEtta Townsend

127



Brown

Richard Franks

Shepherd

VARSITY FOOTBALL

Row I L to H: David Duncan, Ronald F ran k s, Gil b e r t
Warner, Vincent! reison, Richard Franks, Robert Hishaw,
Gary Shepard, Charles Hubbard Row 2 L to R: Thomas
Andrews, Willie Lewis, James Monroe, Gary Brown,
Calvin Watson, Glenn Cregget, Russell D a vis, L e roy

Tunnley, Clyde Smith Row 3: Gary Black, Diamond
Warren, Duane Reese, James Butts, lIoward Clark, Paul
Taylor, LeRoy l\lcConnel, How 4: Coaches: William
Myles, George Buckner, William Rowan, Edward West

128



Monroe

Black

Warren

Ron Franks

Duncan

Clark



JUNIOR VARSITY

Row 1 L to R Robert Wright, Benny Green, Rob e r t Col e,
Raymond Moore, Chester Parks, R.C. Bonds, Leon Slaughter,
Lewis Walton, Benny Oliver. Row 2 L to R-Orvllle Smith,
George Buckner, James Hadley, Issac Morris, Robert Buford,
LeRoy McConnell, Thomas Andrews, Issac Collins, Ronell

BIG BLUE BENGALS

Dickerson, Michael Fisher, Clem Hollingworth, Gary Collins
Row 3 L to R Lewis Johnson, John Taylor, Frank White,
Gary Warren, Wendell Sydnor, Damon Davis, Arthur Bronson,
Mike Ford

130

Led by their fine quarterback Gary Black.
the League's leading passer; the hard running
Willie Lewis, the League's second best rusher
and scorer; Gary Shepherd and sophomore
James Monroe; the Big Blue Bengals played
interesting and inspired football from their
multiple offensive attack. The line was
anchored by the All-City-Center, Gary Brown,
along with Co-Captain Richard Franks. Ronald
Franks , David Duncan, Russell D a vis,
Diamond Warren , Howard Clark , Duane Reese
and sophomore Leroy Tunley made up the
mighty Tiger line.

Who will ever forget the Tigers of '65
and their heartbreaking loss to Southwest in the
last minute and fifty -three seconds, . . . .
their gallant attempt to catch Paseo in the
last half ,.. ..or their thrilling come from
heh ind v ictories with Sumner, Manual and
Southeast (first over the Knights in Tiger
history) ....and our HOM ECOMI TG and the
fabulous offensive display of power and speed
by the Tigers in racking up a season high of
34 points on Westport.

We
7
15
19
7
7
13
26
34
7
135 Total

SCOREBOARD

Central
Sumner
Manual
Van Horn
Paseo
Southeast (Dad 's ight)
East
Westport (Homecoming)
Southwest

Record
Won 5 Lost 4

They
27
12
14
19
13

7
19

2
13
126 Total



FRESHMAN

Row I L to R Jewell Carter , Bobby Rayford, Innise Coll1ns,
McKenn ly Burns, Row 2 L to R Tyrnvena Wynn, Clayton
Kimes, Lewis Lyman, Henry Warrick, Ronald Bell, Charles
Parkan, Larry Johnson, Larry Hamphrey; Row 3 L to R

Benjamin Van, Will1e Lewis, B1jon Davis, Lloyd Johns on,
Richard Hicks, Victor Matthews, Robert Crosby, Robert
Fmnley, Charles Dwight

Mr. Harwell presents letters to Varsity men

131



PEP CLUB

132

Row 1: Glenda Davis, LaTanya Bailey, Judy Wil11ams,
Paula Nelson, Sharon Adams, Annette Duncan Row 2:
Juanita Berry, Debra EI, Sonya EI, Ella Williams,
Phyllis Jackson, Damon Caple, Frenchie Cannon, Neada
Armstrong Row 3: Gloria Westbrooks, Cheryl Mack,
Portia Sims, Queenie Hill, Mary Williams, Vera Scott,

Janice O'Neal, Diane Fisher Row 4: Marzel1a Elbert,
Clara Harper, Theresa Bell, Yvonne Yarbor, Rosilyn
Campbell Row 5: Phyl11s Brown, Claudia Bell, Sharon
Robinson, Brenda Dozier Row 6: Cellenia Courtney, Anita
Hunter, Maxine Cowley, Wanda Belton Row 7: Dorothy
Roberts, Carol Johnson



B-TEAM

L to R Cheryl Whiting,
Brenda Mack,
Laraine Elder
At-Top Serena Sessions

133



VARSITY BASKETBALL

II
/I

\ /I
-IlUI

Row 1 L to R Robert Frazier, L ~Roy Tunley, James Wallace, Theodore Byers, Douglas Williams. Row 2 L to R
Gary Black, Gary T. Brown, Ronald Franks, Howard Clark, Diamo nd Warren, Roger Pendleton.

134

COURT
BENGALS

The Tigers got off to a good start winning
seven of their first nine games. These vic­
tories included first place in the Interschol­
astic League Tournament.

At mid-term, however, disaster struck claim­
ing three of the start ing five. Despite apparent
obstacles , the boys displayed tremendous
hustle and desire which make victory hard
earned for the opponents .

Playing their last season for Lincoln were
Gary Brown , Diamond Warren, Ronald Franks ,
Howard Clark, Roger Pendleton , and Teddy
Byers .



BASKETBALL
WE
52
6
62
67
69
67
75
79

54
75
79
62
70
90
55

Scoreboard

pringfield Central
1anual
t. Joe Layafette

Southeast
Central
Paseo
Paseo
[ortheast

De La al Ie
Central
Van Horn
Hogan
outheast

Manual
East
Westport

THEY
56
65
47
54
59
65
7
50
65
62
71
90
65
7
64
5

BASKETBALL

Coach Bill Rowan

135



JUNIOR VARSITY

Row I - Coach William Miles, Phillip Morgan, Chester
Parks, Leroy Tunley, Paul Taylor, William Burnes and
Raymond Moore. Row 2 - Clarence Roberts, Harold

Brown, Clifford Roberts, Donald Bell, Floyd Mathews,
Cornielius Washington, Olen Byers, and Gary Warren.

136

What is basketball without girl checkers?



BASKETBALL

137



Calma Warrick

Miche lle Darthard
landellne Arnold

138

FRESHMAN
Mrs. Briggs, Sponsor

Andrea McT homa s

Andrea I\lcThomas

Cal ma Warrick
Jesse Wood



Row I Left to Right - Robert Booker, Ronald
Henderson, Curtis Moore, Willie Glenn, Keith Morris
Back Row - Vincent Nelson, Frank Hardeway,
Edmund Gray, Michael Fisher, Kenneth Wiggins,
Robert Buford, Fred Allen, Coach Edward West.

TraCK

139



Mrs. Gregg, matron

OUR HELPERS

Mr . Hoskins talks to Mr, Bell, Head custodian

Mr. Brown enjoys operating the
elevator

Mr. Hambright

140

Mr. lIi Il & 1\1r , Hende r s on keep the furnace going .



Mr, Williams talks with Coach Myl es

l r , Hopkins

Mrs. Gregg is also a girl's fri end

141



5TAFF '66
Editor . . . . .. .
Copy Editors and typists

Co-sponsors ...

Acknowledgements

evada Harris
. Brenda Venable

Theresa Gray
Grace T . Swinton

Will iam E. Stroud
Beverly Warrick
Calma Warrick

Andrea Will iams
De Etta Townsend
Maryann Hopkins

evada Harris

Grace T. Swinton

Orenda Venable

142

Theresa Gray William E. Stroud



AUTOGRAPHS

143



144

A

Abercrombie, Flore. tim' 44
Abercrombie. Gloria 66
Abernathy, James 56, 7,
Adam.', Sharon 66,90, 115, 132
Alcorn, Shirley 66
Alder, Dwight 66
Alberty, Janice 56
Alexander, Arnette 56
Alexander, Hrenda 66
Alexander, Carolyn 66, 90
Alexander, Eugene 44
Alexander, Jeanette 66
Alexander, :\largaret 56
A loxander, Ralph 44, 95
Alford, Jacqueline 66, 90
Alfred, Kathleen 66
Allbritton, Helen 66
Allen, Donald 23, 96, 101
Allen, John 66
Ambrus, leaon 66
Anderson, Barbara 66, 6
Anderson, Charlotte 56
Anderson, Chester 12
Anderson, Gladys 56
Anderson, Michale 66
Anderson, Ralph 44
Anderson, Sharon 56
Andrews, Thomas 44,87,8, 12
Armstcr, Martha 56
Armstrong, • 'eada 66,90, 132
Arnold, :\ladeline 66, 138
Ashford, Jackie 56
Atkinson, Paul 66

II

Baik-v Latanva 56 111 119 115 132
Bakei',' Bobbie" 44' , -, ,
Baker,Joyce 66, 6
Baker, :\Iarg-aret 56
Bank, Francine 56
Barnes, Almer 44
Barnes, Christcllu 23
Barner ,Cornelius 66
Bartlett, Byron 44
Baskett, Lloyd 44
Bass, Gloria 44, 6,90, 105, 112
Baynham, John 66
Bay on, Brenda 44, 4, 93
Bazzle, Erma 44
Bazzle, Lillian 66
Bell, Donald 56, 136
Bell, Johnnie 56
BI'Il, Ronald 66, 131
Bellv Terr-sa 56, 4,1:32
Belton, Wanda 66,90, 112, 132
Ilonton, .Iacqueline 66
Benton, Lahoma 44
Borry, Anita 66, 6
BpITY, Br nda 44, 4
Berry, Juanita 6G, G, 132
Bprry, hirley 56
Billings, Ronnie 44
Bittl... Samuel 44
nuu-, Victor 66
Black, Gary 44, 120, 12 , 129, 134

INDEX

Blake, Clinton 44
Bland, heila 66
Blankinship, William 56
Blaylock, Pauline 56
Bogan, Sandra 56
Bogan, heila 66
Booker, Johnnie 56, 6
Booker, :\lildred G6,90
Bond, R, C, 44,
Bowls, Gracie 56
Bowls, Johnny 56
Boyd, Herman 44
Boyd, Rosetta 56
Bradford, Ethel 4ii
Bragen, Bonnie 56
Brewer, Billy 23
Brewer, Leonard 67, 101
Brig-g-s, Anita 12
Brody, Leonard 45, 101
Bronson, Arthur 56, 4
Bronson, Linda 23,93, 115, 119, 12G
Brooks, Delora 67, 6
Brooks, Doris 56
Brooks, Dorothy 56
Brooks, William 67
Brown. Antronette 12
Brown, Charles 23, 4
Brown, Evonne 67
Brown, Harold 45
Brown, Joyce 67
Brown, Kathleen 23, 86
Brown, Michael 45
Brown, Phyllis 67, 132
Brown, Ronald 56, 136
Brown, Sheila 67, G, 87, 90
Brown, Sherry 57, 95
Brown, Shirley 45, 4.93, 112
Buford, Robert 57, 139
Burch, Bobbie 23
Burch, Jerry 24
Burch, Sharon 67,87
Burch, Ronald 67
Burnes, Donald 57
Burnes, Williams 57,131,136
Burton, Thomas 67
Bushnell, Holly 67
Bushnell, Samuel 57
Butler, James 45, 4
Butts, James 57, 4,12
Byas, Marvella 45
Byers, Olen 45, 121, 136
Byers, Theodore 24, 41, 84, 133
Byrd, Robert 45, 4

c

Cado, Edward 57,101
Cage, Erna 24, 93

a in, Linda 45, 93, 114
Caldwell. Jerold 57, 8,!J!)
Campbell, Ada 45
Campbell, F'redia 45
Campbell, Rosalind 67, 90, 132
Cannon, Frenchie 67, 7
Cansler, Brenda 67

aple, Damon 67, ,114,115,132
Caple, Fonda 24,10,111,114
Carroll, Treva 45, 111, 112, 105
Carry, Floyd 57

Carter, Brenda 57,64,93,112
Carter, Daryll 45
Carter, Jewell 67, 131
Carter, Jill 67,84, 6
Carter, Joyce 67
Carter, Marcellus 67
Carter, :\Iathew 67
Carter. Vickie 45, 10 , 109, 105, III
Caruthers, Percy 12
Catron, Mae 24, 4, 105, 114
Causey, Orera 24
Cavens, Lily 45
Charles, Cynthia 67
Chatmon, Brenda 24
Cheatom, • .ormn 57, 4
.hr-r ot , Naomi 12, 1 , 114

Chiney, Charlene 67, 7,111
Christmas, Lee 24
Christmas, Rose 67, 90
Clark, Bruce 67

lark, Howard 25,128,129,134
Clark, Jcrra 67
Clark. Judy 45,86
Clark, Kathy 67
Clark, William 45
Clay, Regina 25
Colo, James 45
Col ',Jerry 67
Coil', Robert 76
Coleman, Cheryl 46,84,90
Coles, Harry 57
Collins, Gary 57,88
Collins, George 46
Collins, Innise 67, 131
Collins, Issac 46
Cooper, Katherine 57,87
Cotton, Charlotte 25,41, 84, 105, 111
Courtney, Cellenia 68, 108, 132
Courtney, Linda 57
Couts, Joyce 25,84,93,111,114
Cowens, Emily 68
Cowley, Maxine 68, 108
Craig. Michael 46
Creggett, :\laxine 46
Crosby, Audrey 57,64,93, 114
trosby, Samuel 57
Crowe, Pamela 68
Cubit, Jamesetta 46
Curry, Robert 68

D

Dan('PI', Louis 6
Daniols, Desmond 12, 4
Daniels, Earl 6
Daniels, Eleanor 6
Daniels, I'llichael 59
Darden, LillI' 12
Darthard, :\1 ichele 6, 90
Darton, Andrew 12
Davis, Bortha 25
Davis, Byon 6, 131
Davis, Damion 57
Davis, Esemeldra 6, 0
Davis, Georgette 46, 6
Davis, Glenda 6, 132
Davis, Harold 6
Davis, Hazel 57
Davis, Linda ii7



69
69, 80

26.84
27, 4, 12

27, 6, 12 , 129, 134

Davis, Lowell 6
Davis, Margurr-t 46
Davis, Robert 25, 4
Davis, Russell 25, 128 129
Davis, Yvonne 46, 127'
Dawson, Ruby 25,84
Dickerson, Ronnel) 46, 84
Dixon. Lowell 6
Dixon, .' dra 46
Dodd. Joyce 26, 4, 114, 119
Donald. on, :\Iary 57,84
Douglas ,CageI' 57
Douglas. Larry 68
Doyle, Brenda 6, 114
Dowdy, Marilyn 57,95, 114
Duncan, Annette 6, 90, 132
Duncan. David 26, 6, 128 12!l
Dupriest, Alice 6 '
Dupriest, Edward 68
Dupriest, Robe rt 26
Duran, Mary 68
Duren, I~uhy 57, 4
Dwight, Chark-s 13

Ealy, Gloria 57
Eberra, Terrence 6
Edmond. Shirley 26
Edwards, Leroy 5
El, Debra 5, 132
EI, Sonya 6,87,90, 132
Elbert, Marzella 68, 90, 132
Elder, Laraine 26, 111, 112, 123, 133
~Ider, Rose 26, 93, 108. 111, 126
Emery, Tommie 46,95, 108, 109, 112,

115, 125, 126
Ervin, James 58
Eston, Marsha 46, 6,93, 111, 114
Eston, Myrna 5, 114
Evans, Georgia 46
Evans, Lizzie 68

Fagins, Patricia 6
Fair, Lenore 5, 64, 111
Faulkner, Katherine 68
Fellows, Ralph 58
Fellows, Robert 6
Fields, Carol 6
Fields, Claude 69, 108
Finley, Robert 69, 131
F~sher, Diane 69. 132
Fisher, .lames 26
Fisher, :\Iichael 5
Fisher, Willie 26
Fitzgerald, Jennie 69
Flemming, Jocelyn 13
Fletcher, Ernest 69
Fletcher, Virginia 69, Ii
Flippen ,Cordell 6!)
Flipper, Theodore 69
Ford, Cordell 5,
Ford. Linda 11, 46, , !/3
Foster, Catherine 5
Foster, Lee 69
Fox, Ronnie 5
Foy, Lucy 13
Frankl in, O'neal
Franklin, Regina
Franklin. Willie
Franks, Richard
Franks, Ronald

Frazier, Rilly 69,
Frazier, Deborah 6!1
Frazier, Ronald 46
Freeman, Marlene 69
Frier. on, Curtis 69

G

Gadson, Loyes 69
Gardner, Harold 69
Gardner, Issac 13
Gardner, Yvonne 5,84, !13, 114
Gamel', Dexter 41)
Garrott, Gladys 69
Garrett, Joyce 5
Garron, Connelius 69
Gpe, Hugh 69
Gibson, Vr-rt 27
Gilluory, Jesse 5
Glenn, Willie 47
Gordon, Ann 69
Gordon. Ida 5,93,95, 10 , 114
Gosa, Jacquelyn 69
Gravesv Janice 27,111, ios, 126
Graves, Gregory 47
Gray, Bman 69
Gray, Donald 69
Gray. Edmund 5, 139
Gray, Gene 69
Gray, Sharron 27, 4
Gray, Theresa 27,93,105, 142
Green, Bennie o
Green, Jean 47,84
Green, Linda 58
Green, Mildred 27
Green, Ollie 69, 84, !10
Green, Venna 69
Greene, Rhonda 47,95
Greenwood, Patricia 27
Gregg, Glenda 22,28,41,95,96, 105,

109.110,111,115
GI'l'gol'y, Johnny 5,84
Griffin, Bertha 2
Griffin, Christine 69
Griffin, Gloria 5
Groves, Daryl 70
Guillory, Virgil 2
Gunn, Frances 70, 6

H

lIadley, Hilda 58, 86
Hadley, James 5
Hammons, Andrea 28
Hampton, Laverne 5
Haney, Roger 47,100,101
lIarbour, Kathryn 47, 6
Hardeway, Frank 5, ,139
Hardin, Donna 5
Hardin, Robert 5
lIardy, Eddie 70,
Harpr-r, Belinda 2
Harpel', Clara 5, 4, 132
Harper, Lowana 70
Ha rrr-ll, Joseph 70
Harrell, :\lithchell 70
lIarriford, Fosteen 1:'
Harris, harles 70
Harris, .'evada 22, 2 , 41, 96, 10 ,

109, 110, 112, 115, 125, 142
Harris, Thplma 58
Harrison, Charlene 2
Harrison. Linda 70, 6
Harvey, Carol 70

Harwell. Harry 10
Hatton, Dorris 47
Hayes, Howard 70
Haye-s, i{pgina 47
Haysk-t t. Bobbi.~ 47, 4
Haywood, Linda 47, 4
II"IHI r. on. Ronald 5,101, 13!J
Hr-nrh-ix, Mae 5
Hr-nry, Eloisp 59
Hr-nrv Gary 70
Hpnry; Helpn 47, 6
Henry, • 'ancy 13
Hr-rr ing, Birdis 77
Herring, Walter 70
Ho rrif'ord .. "pal 13
He-rsey, Dwight 47, 7,
Hicks, Richard 70, 131
Hicks, Winfred 70
H ill, Donna 70, 6
Hill. Dorothy 70
Hill, James 47
Hill, .IoEtta 29, !J(i, 111, 115
Hill, Lorettn 59, 6
Hill, :\Iilton 59
Hill, Queenie 59, !J3, 132
Hill, Rr-nr-e 70,90
Hillman, :\Iarvin 5!)
Hillman, Wilma 47, !13
Hishaw, Robert 29,!)(i, 115, 12
Hobhloy, Patricia 70
Hobbley, Thomas 47,
Hobson, Connie 70
Holden, • heir 70
Holland. Linda 70, 6
Holman, Ellis 47
Holeman, Kevin 5!1
Hopkins, Glee June 13
Hopkins, Maryann 29, !l6, 10:), Ill,
115 127
Ho~kins, .Iohn 29
Hoskins, Vivian 5!1, 4
House, :\Iyles 70
lIuhbard, Charles 2!1
Huhbard, Edith 47
Huhhard, Frank 5!l, 128
Hubbard, :\Iargu.·ritp 5!/
Huhbard, Thplma 47, '7, !l;,. 114
Hudson, Ah-t ha 70
Hughesv Diune :'!/,7,114
Hughes, Ruby 17
Humphery, Larry 70, 131
Hun on, Oneita, 70, 6
Hunt, Brenda 47, 4, 6,93
Hunter, Anita 70,90,132
Hunter, Beverly 4, !13, !I:" 10 s. 1O!J,

111,112,114,115
Hunter, Gregory 70
Hunter, Linda 4
Hurley, Burley 70
Hurt , Anthony 4
Hyche, Carolyn 5!l, 9:~

Hynson, Aneita 71

.J

Jucks, Evvlvn 71
.lacks, Kprnlit 5!/
.lackson, Alie.. 71
.Iurkson, Cynthia 2!1. 111.;
Jackson. Ernest :i!/. 6
Jackson, Harrison 4
.lack. on, Harry n9
Jackson, Irma 59
.Jacksouv Joyco 4
.Iackson, Leonard 2!1
.Iackson, Phyllis 71. Ii, 132

145



L

1\

3U,
14

71
4 ,
ss, sa, 111

146

Jucoway, Donna 71, 4
Jam s, l\la r y 71
Jefferson, Kenneth 71, 6
.lenkins, :\Iolly 30
Jenning-s, Jame 71
Jiles, ,Jacqueline 30
Johnson, Bennetta 4, sa, 105,111,

114
Johnson, Carol 5!l, sa, !l5, 10 , 112,

114, 115, 132
Johnson, Curtis 5!l
Johnson, Dallford 30, 7,
Johnson, Gloria 71
Johnson, Glorico 71
Johnson, Gwendolyn 59
Johnson, J ua nita 59
Johnson, Larry 71,131
Johnson, Larry S. 71
Johnson, Loretta 71
Johnson, Lynn 4
Johnson, Sammie
Johnson, Samuel
Johnson, Sherman
Johnson , Thomas
.lohnson, Veronica
Jones, Allen 59
Jones, Arthu r 71
Jones, lifford 3U
Jones, Ernestine 7 1
Jone., Glen 30
J ones, J oyce 30
J ones , Ju dy 59
J ones, Lola 71
J ones , R. L. 71
J ones, Sylvia 4 , 88, III
J ones, Ton i 30, 111
J orda n, Gilbert 31
J orda n, Richa rd 3 1

Kay, F a nnie 31
Kelby , Bonnie 4
Kelly, Esther 4 , fl3
Ke lly , Lenore 71,86
Ke lly, . Taomi 71.93, 10
Kennedy , Carol yn 4 , ua, fl5, Ill, 115
Kennedy , Monica 71, 10
Ke r r , Fred 71
Key, :\la rga re t 71
Kidd, J oyce 71
Kimba ll, Geolxe 71
Kimes, Clayton 71 , 131
Kirur, Versie :H, os, 111, 115, 1HJ
K ir by , A n t ho n v 4
Kitchen, Constance 71

La cy, Herma n 4
La nd , Richa rd 4
Lane, Gertrude 5!J
La ng ford, Gerald 71
La t imer, Ina 59
Lee, Dona ld 4,
Lee , Earlene 59
Le e, Glad ys 59, 6,90, 111
Lee , La r ry 71, 6
Lewis , Annie 31 , 6
Lewis, Larry 71
Lew is , :\Ie lva 71
Lew is, Pearl 72
Lew is , Sadie 17
Lewis, W illie 72, 6, 129, 12!l

Lipsey, Tommie 72
IA \'e , Gail 72
Love-less, Sidney 14
Lyrnar, Louis 72, 131
Lynch, Berlinda 72
Lynk, :\Ia ble 14
Lyons, Claudia 17
Lyons, Robert 72

:\lcConnell , Le Roy 4, 1:W, 12
:\lcCulloug h , Roy 50
:\IcDaniels, Veron ica 59,!l3
:\lcDa \' id, Charles 60, 101
:\lcDona ld , Freddie 48
:\lcDona ld , James 72
McDona ld, J esse 4
:\Ic Fadden, Patricia 60
:\lcFeders, Frances 49, 4, 105
:\IcGee, Derne t rice 31, 10 , 12"
:\lcGee, Micha el 72
:\Ic Intosch, Ben 72
McIntosch , Del ores 60
:\lcK ay, Dia ne 60
:\Ic Kelby , Bill y 72
Mc Ke lvy , J oyce 31
:\IcK inney, Gloria 72
Me Kinney , Ha rold 72
:\Ic . Teely, Ba rba ra 60
:\Ic. 'eel y, J ose ph 49,84
Mc'I'homas, Andrea 60, !l3, Ill, 114,

115,1 38
:\Iack , Brenda 11, 4!l, ss, 112, 105,

133
:\Iack, Cheryl 60
Mnck ney, :\Ia ry 72
Ma dden. Alicia 60
Ma dd en, J eane t t e 72,8"
Makey , Marvel 60
Marsha ll , Donal d 72
:\Ia rsha ll, F ra nkie 31 , 123
Ma r t in, E t he lr ine 49, 8"
Ma r t in, Elsie 4!l, 7
:\Ia r t is , Wa nda 72,86
:\Ia son, Len el 14
:\Ia t hew, F loy d 60, 84 , 136
:\Ia y, Linda 60
;\Iay, Linda 72
:\Iay, :\1ichael 49
. Iayf ield , Carol yn 22, 84, 111
:\Iayf iel d , Sandra 4fl, 87, 105
:\Ie r itt, J ames 72
Mer it t, Wa lt e r 4!l
Miles, 1 'adilH' ,,0, "
:\1 iller, Anit a 72
:\Iille r , Bea t r ice 72
:\I ille r , Bever ly 32, !J5, 10 , 111
Mille r , Ernestine 60
:\Iill e r , F ra nk 60
:\Iil le r , J a mes 60
:\Iil le r , J oAnn 32, !l3, Ill, 112,114
:\Iill e r, Ru t h 60
:\Iit che ll , Robe rt 49, ron
Mof fe t t, Arlenda 49
Moff'it , Brenda 72, 84
Moma n, Sylvia 11,32,84, 105
Monroe , J a mes 60,64, 12
:\Ioore, Alf red 72
Moore, Charles 4!l, 88
Moore , Curtis 60, 139
Moore, E ve lyn 14
Moore , Harry 60 ,88
:\looJ"(' , J ames 60 , 129
1\I OOI"f', Jul iu s 49
Moore, :\Iahle 14
Moore, ;\laJ 'cia 32,84, !l3, 114

:\Ioon', Raymond 4fJ, 13"
:\Ioore, Rosie 72
Moor«, Slu-ilu 4!l, 4
:\Ioon', Shirley 32
:\1001''' , Venus 72
:\Ioore, Victor 4!J
:\lorelanl1, Charles 49
:\Iol"t'land, ,Jauice 32
:\Iorg-an, Donna 72
:\Io rg a n, Leon ,,0, R8
:\Iorg-an, Patricia 32, fl3
:\Iorg-an, Phillip ,,0 , 13"
:\lolTis, Billie 72
:\lol'I'is, Hueston 3:3
:\lolTis, Issac ,,0
Morris, .lonnifer 60
:\IOITis, Keith GO, 139
:\lolTis, L..on 60
Morr-ison , Gloria 72, H
:\Iotley, Lee 33
:\lulTay, Berry 73,87, so
:\lulTay, LaITy ,,0
Murrr-ll, Samuel ,,0, RH, 7
:\Iyers, Terry 60,
:\Iyl ..s, William 14, 128, 138

, ,abors, Eddie 33
, 'ahors, Stella 7:3,86,!lO
•·..al, J oyce 33
· 'plson, :\Iary 60
· .elson, Patricia 33, 84
· 'elson, Paula 73,8", 132
Nelson, Vincent 33, 128, 13f)
~pmons, Lo rn a "0, so, 108
· owcomb, Byron 15
X ewsome, Paul 73
· . ixon, Alle ne 61, 86
X ixon, Bet t y 33, 86, II I
Nixon, Edward 73
• Tixon, Georgia 4f), 87, !lfi
· 'ixon, Ruthio 49, Sfi
· 'ixon, Rut h ie 73
Xolun, Rooseve lt "I
· .olan, Sherry 4!J, S"
· 'ooner, Dorot.hv 61
• 'oone r , Tyree '61
· 'orthcutt , Helen (il,88
, 'unn, Estelh· (iI, 64, !J5, III

o

O'Connel, Robe rt 73
O'Field, wuu- 73
Oliver, Bennie 61
Oliver, Horace 61 , 88
Oliver, Leona rd 33, lOO
Oliver, Toni 4!J, 6, 7, 10
0'. 'eal , J a nice 11,50, 4, os, 114,132
Overst reet, J a ne t t e "I, "

p

Parker, Charles 73, nn, 131
Parker, Chester 50
Parker Dar rnan 50
Pa rker; Erynr- I"
Pa rker , :\1 ichar-l 73
Pa sca l, Micha el 73,88
I ~ t rick , Sandra 73
l 'ntr -ick, Shi rley 3,1, R,I , fHl, II"



Paul, Donald 73
Pearson, Donald 61
Peeler, Anita 50, 86
Peeler, William 73
Pendleton, 1 'orman 61
Pendleton, Hog-er 34, 134
Pennington, Mildred 15
Pennington, Sharon 34, 84, 96, 115
Pennington, Zona 73
Perkins, Stephana 50, 86, 93, 112
Perking, Yvonne 73
Perry, Alberta 15
Perry, Cornell 61
Perry, Floyd 34
Phillips, Linda 73, 86
Pierce, Archie 61
Piggie, Karen 73, 86
Poindexter, Maurice 61
Poole, Donald 50
Poole, Joann 73
Ponder, Luke 15
Porter, Nathan 73
Porter, Pamela 73
Price, Annetta 73
Price, Leatrice 50, 86
Pryor, Leonard 15

R

Rabon, Mary 34, 120
Ramzy, Beverly 73
Ramzy, Joyce 50
Randolph, Jackie 50
Ratliff, Linda 50, 93
Ray, Evelonne 73
Rayford, Charles 73
Rayford, Robert 73, 131
Rayford, Roy 73
Redmond, Beverly 73, 86
Redmond, Darryl 74
Redmond, Isaac 61
Reed, Deborah 73
Reed, Floyd 34
Reed, Rosetta 73
Reese, Duane 34, 128
Rentie, Debra 74, 86, 123
Richardson, Carmelita 61, 64, 10,

111
Richardson, Margaret 34, 123
Richey, Max 74
Richmond, Gloria 74
Richmond, Shirley 74
Ridge, Linda' 11, 50, 93, 95, 105
Ridge, Richard 35
Ross, Marcia 74
Ross, Thelma 74
Rowan, William 15, 128
Rue, Janice 61,65, 114
Ryne, Ralph 74

s

Saffold, Katie 50
.Sailor, Alice 74
Sailor, Eddie 61
Samuels, Jackie 74
Sanders, Donald 74
Sanders, Gerald 74
Sanderson, Gary 50. 88
Saulsberry, Linda 74, 86
Saunders, Jerome 61
Savage, Brenda 35
Sawyer, Gregory 35
Sayer, Stephen 61,87,88

Scott, Carolyn 74
cott, Joycie 61

Scott, Leona 64
Scott, Norma 74,86
Scott, Rita 74
Scott, Vera 50,86,93, 132, 133
Ses ions, Serena 50, 93, 95, 111
Sessions, Tywanna 35
Shelby, Orville 74
Shepherd, Gary 35, 128
Shepherd, Lucille 11
Sherman, Beverly 35, 132
Smith, Ella 16
Smith, Orvell 75
Smith, Pamela 75
Smith, Quinton 62
Smith, Robert 62
Spencer, James 75
Standifer, Linda 62
Standford, Henry 75
Stanford, Lula 51, 84
Starks, Mary 51
Starks, Stanley 75
Starr, Clearlis 51
Steen, Everett 51
Stephenson, Earline 75, 86
Steward, Bernice 51
Steward, Jesse 51
Stewart, Deloris 75
Stewart, Patricia 62
Stewart, Shirley 75
Stovall, Delma 62, 4
Stovall, Elaine 75, 86
Stovall, Sharon 75
Stroud, William 16, 142
Swinton, Grace 16, 142

T

Tate, Arthur 36
Taylor, Frances 75
Taylor, Glenda 64
Taylor, Ivy 75
Taylor,John 62,88
Taylor, Nelvina 75, 6, 90
Thomas, Andrew 62
Thomas, Curtis 36
Thomas, Delores 51
Thomas, Lonnie 75
Thomas, Robert 51
Thompson, Arvon 36
Thompson, Delores 51,88, 111, 125
Thompson, Eddie 62
Thompson, George 75
Thompson, Terrell 75
Tillmon, Richard 16
Tinnen, Vera 36
Tinnin, Phillip 75
Tittle, Donald 62
Towner, Clifford 62, 88
Townsell, Jon 62,88
Townsend, DeEtta 11, 36, 84, 115,

123, 127
Topps, Bessie 62
Tucker, Alma 11, 36, 84, 86, 109, 110

112
Tunley, Leroy 62, 64, 128, 134, 136
Turner, Patricia 75

v

Vann, Benjamin 75, 131
Vanoy, Edna 37
Vaughn, Joseph 75

Venable, Brenda 37, 105, 109, 111,
112, 115, 127, 142

Vonlegget, Willie 37,

w

Wade, Albert 75
Wainwright, Tere a 62
Walker, Ludia 51
Walker, Sara 37
Wallace, Harold 37, 4
Wallace, Oliver 75,90
Ward, Delmar 75
Ward, Elmer 75
Ward, Hobert 76
Ward, Stevie 62, 7
Ward, Thomas 37, 6, 12 , 129, 134
Warren, Carol 62, 4
Warren, Diamond 37, 6, 121, 12

129, 134
Warren, Ronald 37, 4
Warrick, Beverly 22, 38, 95, 96, 105,

109, 111, 112, 115, 127
Warrick, Calma 76, 7, 10 ,112 115,

13 '
Washington, Charles 3, 4
Washington, Cornelius 51, 136
Washington, Edmund 16
Washington, Sandra 51
Washington, Willa 3, 105, 10
Watkins, Brenda 76
Watson, Carl 62,
Watson, Linda 52, 4
Watree, Donna 76
Watree, Pamela 76,90
Watts, Ferry 52
Weatherby, Andre 3, 6
Weaver, Archie 38
Webb, Rosetta 16
Welchen, Vernetta 76
Welton, Jabor 76
Wesson, Janice 3, 122
West, Brenda 52, 4, 112
West, Charles 11
West, Edward 16, 12 , 139
West, Harry 76, 101
West, Henry 76, 101
Westbrook, Gloria 11,52, 108, 132
Westbrook, Joyce 52, 4,93,112,114,

115
Wheeler, Jacqueline 62
Wheeler, Joshlyn 76
White, Frank 62
White, Ivory 63
White, John 52, 100, 101
White, Linda C, 76, 90
White, Linda L. 76
White, • 'ancy 76, 10 , 112
White, Roosevelt 63, 101
White, Stephen 76
White, Vernon 52
White, Willie 76
Whitebear, Jeanette 63
Whitmore, Calvin 16
Wig-gins, Kenneth 3, 115, 139
Wilkins, Joyce 52, 110, 114, 121
Williams, Andrea 22,3,41,96, 101'>,

110,111,115,124,127
Williams, Anita 11, 52, !10, 95, 114
Williams, Anthony 76
Williams, Arthur 76
Williams, Billy 76
Williams, Brenda 76
Williams, Carolyn 76, 90
Williams, Claude 63
William, Della 63

147



4, %, ion, 110

Yancey, Arlour- 40,41
Yancey, Yvonne 77
Yr-a rg a ns , Devere 63
Yeurg rans, Thelma (,3, 8
York, Briscoe 40
Yo rkv Paul inr- 77
Young, Bruer- 40
Young, Gloriu 22,40,
Young, Gregory 77

Wrote-n, Danie-l 77
Wroten, Linda 40

z

y

Zaude r, Gail (;3

Williams, Shirley 77
William. ,Si{'gfripd 63
Williams, Wardell 63
William. on, Curtis 52,
Williamson, Joseph 63
Willis, Wendpll 52
Wilson, Pnt riciu 52,93
Wilson, Victoria 63, 4
Wilson, Viney 52, 84
Winstead, Thomas 39, 100
Winters, Odessa 52, 84
Witcher, Dobby 53. 4
Wood, Donna 77, 7, 127
W ood , Jr-ssie 77, 7, 123, 13
Woods, Lar-ry 77
Wordf'ord, Thomas 53,95
Workcu ff , Ma r y 39
Wrisrht, He ruice 17
Wright, Debra 77
Wright, Ellsworth 77
W"ight, Frank 39, 87
W ri g h t , .Johnny 63,86
Wright, Robert 63, 6

\VilIiams, Don 52
William., Donald 39
Williams. Douglas 63
Williams, Eddip 76
Williams, Ella 76, 6, 132
Williams, Ethel 52
Williams, Gerry 52
Willinrns, .letta 76, 6,90
Williams, Joe 39
Williams, Judy 77, 6, 90, 112, lIS,

132
Williams, Kenneth t t

Williams, Larry 63
W illia ms , Linda Jean 3!1, 4,93, 11
W ill ia ms , Linda 63, 114
W illia ms , Ma lcom 63
W ill ia ms , Marilyn 39
Williams, :\lary 52, 6, 105, 114, 132
Williams, Mary 77
Williams, :\lichael 77
Williams, Patricia 63, 114, I 4
Williams, Preston 52
W ill ia ms , Shirley 63

~~.r- -
--.!:~.!

(IZ'!.' '.£0:'1
14 8










	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156

